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INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND SCHEME, 1952 



EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ACCOUNT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous year 

1 

NS. 
o. 
2 

Expenditure 

3 

Amount 

4 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

6,374,735,947.00 1. Salaries of Officers and Staff 7,091,515,441.89 

1,684,422,555.15 2. Allowances & Honorarium 1,711,094,355.63 

142,591,397.85 3. T.A. & L.T.C. 167,214,827.34 

4. Pension/Family Pension/Death-cum- 

1,543,057,935.64 Retirement Gratuity 1,938,962,687.59 

2,385,757.44 5. S.P.F., D.L.I. Benefits 1,166,444.73 

6. (a) Other Charges (Recurring/ 

2,910,006,018.13 Non--recurring) 

y Maintenance of office,Buildings/ 
l• 

3,508,619,654.85 

143,638,978.50 staff quarters 

ir  

151,364,070.00 

57,677,241.70 7. (a) Grants 53,779,457.16 

0.00 (b) Refund of G.I. Savings Fund 0.00 

12,858,515,831.41 Total Expenditure incurred on E.P.F. Scheme 14,623,716,939.19 

8. Expenditure incurred on Administration of : 

0.00 (a) Employees' Pension Scheme 0.00 

129,883,998.29 (b) E.D.L.I. Scheme 147,714,312.53 

0.00 (c) A.E.C.D. Scheme 0.00 

17,826,555,737.45 9. Excess of Income over Expenditure 20,317,801,659.62 

30,814,955,567.15 TOTAL 35,089,232,911.34 
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ORGANISATION 
FOR THE YEAR, 2012-2013 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 

5 

S. 
No. 

6 

Income 

7 

Sch. 
No. 

8 

Amount 

9 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Receipt by way of Administrative 

Charges, Inspection Charges and 

Rs. 	P. 

24,838,442,531.07 Penal Damages (I) 27,661,298,128.72 

2. Interest earned on Investment of 

5,737,855,844.22 surplus Administrative Fund 7,157,623,740.74 

3. Receipt from Pension Fund and 

109,280,000.00 other Accounts (II) 103,500,000.00 

129,377,191.86 4. Miscellaneous Receipts 166,811,041.88 

0.00 5. Excess of Expenditure over Income 0.00 

30,814,955,567.15 	 TOTAL 	 35,089,232,911.34 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
INCOME AND EXPENDITURE APPROPRIATE 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Expenditure Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 1. Excess Expenditure over income 0.00 

0.00 2. Provision for Building Construction Fund 0.00 

3. Provision for Maintenance (Repair, 

0.00 Renewal and Replacement) Fund 0.00 

17,826,555,737.45 4. Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 20,317,801,659.62 

17,826,555,737.45 TOTAL 20,317,801,659.62 
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ORGANISATION 
ACCOUNT (2012-2013) 

Previous year S. 
No. 

Income 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

	

17,826,555,737.45 	1. 	Excess of Income over expenditure 	 20,317,801,659.62 

	

0.00 	2. 	Balance carried down to Balance Sheet 	 0.00 

17,826,555,737.45 
	

TOTAL 	 20,317,801,659.62 

Foot Note  : 

(i) The accounts have been compiled on actual 
basis. 

(ii) Interest earned on investment of surplus 

Administration Fund of previous years 

included in the current year 

(iii) Expenditure incurred for Administration of 

Employees' Pension Scheme due from Govt. 

(iv) Expenditure incurred for Administration of 

A.E.C.D. 

(v) EatimalacizmauntiameaLcleinualhe 
employers but not received  

(a) Administrative charges 

(b) Inspection charges 

(c) Penal damages on Adm. Account 

Previous Year  : 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs.14,388.48 Lakh 

Current Year  : 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs. 	0.00 Lakh 

Rs.16,259.17 Lakh 

Sdl- 	 Sdl- 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 	 (K.K. JALAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Liabilities 

Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

1,976,623,983,621.44 1. Employees' Provident Fund A/c III 2,291,488,238,523.97 

226,365,721,133.71 2. Inoperative Account IV 264,966,095,688.02 

2,092,070,970.58 3. Special Reserve Fund A/c V 2,269,847,877.08 

4. Interest Account : 

(a) Balance in the Account to be 

credited to members Account 

-13.361,192,493.12 upto 31.03.2013 VI 5.602,387,532.09 

(b) Amount received during the year 

and to be credited to members 

185,314,080,185.60 Account next year VI 214.735,954,432.29 

5. Staff Provident Fund Account : 

7,076,114,067.80 a) Staff Provident Fund A/c VII 7,661,480,464.80 

592,323,281.91 b) Staff Provident Fund Interest A/c VIII 661,262,820.17 

17.667,118,609.21 6. Pension-cum-gratuity A/c (Staff) IX 19,180,563,971.63 

2,700,798.358.13 7. Investment Fluctuation Account X 2,700,798,358.13 

8,550,703.46 8. Security Deposits 10,774,000.46 

2.405,079,568,438.72 TOTAL 2,809,277,403,668.64 



ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2013 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Assets 

Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1 Investment Account : 

Rs. 	P. 

2,383,371,442,531.34 a) Employees' Provident Fund XV 2,784,616,961,094.57 

8,253,107,446.37 b) Staff Provident Fund A/c XVI 9,249,325,808.41 

17,667,520,114.60 c) Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund XVII 19,178,810,484.82 

86,973,155,214.49 d) Administration Fund XVIII 106,431,007,974.19 

2. Land and Building : 

3,978,269,328.60 a) Assets acquired 4,081,801,672.60 

1,279,948,606.47 b) Advances paid 1,357,943,004.47 

262,713.132.58 3. Recoverable Advances (Staff) XIX 220,885,204.58 

4. Special Reserve Fund 

681,128,281.21 (Recoverable) XXIII 684,840,403.21 

5. Security Deposits (Advance 

29,948,670.20 to parties) 29,951,770.20 

482,331,654.55 6. Remittances in transit XX 290,674.467.55 

77,602.20 7. Cash in hand 49,130.70 

-3,217.728,167.99 8. Cash in Bank (Both SBI & RBI) XXI -1,520,550,781.52 

2,453,585,341.95 9. Sundry Debits XXII 2,387,231,998.07 

2,502,215,499,756.57 TOTAL 2,927,008,932,231.85 
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EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

(EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT 

Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P.  

2.809,277,403,668.64 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Liabilities 

s. 	P. Rs. 

2,405,079,568,438.72 Total B/F 

8,476,844,043.07 9. Building Construction Fund XI 8,727,073,062. 03  

10. Building Maintenance (repair, 

0.00 
renewal & replacement) Fund XII 0.00 

85,580,848,884. 74  11. Revenue Surplus XIII 105,903,121,274.46  

2,559,581.22 12. Group Insurance Scheme (New) 
2,924,036.52 

3,075,678,808.82 13. Sundry Credits XIV 3,098,410,190.20 

2,502,215,499,756.57 TOTAL 2,927,008,932,231.85 
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ORGANISATION 
31ST MARCH, 2013 
FUND SCHEME, 1952) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Assets 

Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

 

Rs. 	P. 

Total B/F 	 2,927,008,932,231.85 
Rs. 	P. 

2,502,215,499,756. 57  

2,502,215,499,756.57 
	 TOTAL 	 2,927,008,932,231.85 

Previous Year 

Rs. 94,836.22 Lakh 

Rs. 83,531 80 Lakh 

Foot Note  

(I) 	The accounts have been compiled on actual basis. 

(ii) 	Estimated amount due from the employers but not 

received : 

(a) E.P.F. contribution 

(b) Penal damages on contribution, Adm. charges 

and Inspection charges 

(iii) 	The investment of E.P.F., S.P.F. & Pension-cum-Gratuity 

Fund are shown in the Balance Sheet at cost price 

after amortisation. 

(iv) Out of the Building construction Fund of 

Rs.872,70,73,062.03 the cost of Land and Building 

acquired as on 31.03.2013 including the advances 

paid is Rs.543,97,44,677.07 and the balance of 

Rs.328,73,28,384.96 is invested alongwith E.P.F. 

Administration Fund. 

(v) 	All the fixed Assets except Land & Building are treated 

as Revenue Expenditure & no depreciation is provided 

on Land & Building as per Manual provisions. 

Current Year 

Rs.1,26,657.90 Lakh 

Rs. 90,239.29 Lakh 

Shc 
SW- 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 	
IK.K. ALAN) 

f INA NCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. I  

Details of Income  : 

	

23,434,656,310.48 	1. 	Administration Charges 	 27,320,402,570.93 

	

1,127,580,369.75 	2. 	Inspection Charges 	 198,695,168.67 

	

155,495,839.99 	3. 	Penal Damages 	 72,212,348.22 

	

120,710,010.85 	4. 	7Q Interest 	 69,988,040.90  

	

24,838,442,531.07 	 Total 	 27,661,298,128.72 

SCHEDULE No. II  

Receipts from Pension fund and other Accounts  : 

1. From Pension Fund for Adm. of Employees' 

	

0.00 	Pension Scheme, A.E (C.D.) Scheme 	 0.00 

	

109,280,000.00 	2. 	From other Accounts 	 103,500,000.00  

	

109,280,000.00 Total 	 103,500,000.00  

Details of receipt from other Accounts  : 

	

109,280,000.00 	1. 	From Administration A/c of E.D.L.I. Scheme 	 103,500,000.00 

	

0.00 2. 	From other Accounts 	 0.00  

	

109,280,000.00 	 Total 	 103,500,000.00  

Less : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Amount transferred to other Accounts 	 0.00 

2. Transfer from Account No.2 to Account No.4 

and vice versa as per Regional Offices 

	

()() 	Accounts and Central Office Accounts 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 Total 	 0.00  

	

109.280,000.00 	 Net Total 	 103,500,000.00  
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2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 

Employees' 

SCHEDULE No. III 

2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 

Provident Fund Account : 

1,635,573,503,948.08 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,976,623,983,621.44 

Add : 

1. Contribution (including refund of withdrawal 

392,655,038,174.06 and transferred securities) received 453,181,146,308.85 

2. Contributions received by way of transferred 

1,659,399,857.36 securities (H.Q. Office contra.) 4,802,763,458.13 

231,458,095,785.00 3. Interest credited to members Account 163,049,615,335.00 

18.557,952,004.20 4. Other Receipts 27,711,364,923.60 

2,279,903,989,768.70 Total 2,625,368,873,647.02 

Less : 

1 Payment made during the year to outgoing 

171,771,064,633.35 members on final settlement 200,316,366,666.70 

251,421,313.00 2. Premia paid on members life insurance policy 230,657,221.00 

19,974,980,614.00 3. Loan paid during the year to the members 30,112,792,851.00 

86,772,725,846.01 4. Inoperative Account 67,504,353,881.35 

5. Miscellaneous payment amount of securities 

24,509,813,740.90 transferred back to exempted establishments 35,716,464,503.00 

303,280,006,147.26 Total 333,880,635,123.05 

1.976,623,983,621.44 Balance as on 31st March 2,291,488,238,523.97 

SCHEDULE No. IV  

Inoperative Account  : 

	

149,148,057,050.33 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 226,365,721,133 71 

Add : 

	

86,772,725,846.01 	1. 	Amount transferred during the year 	67,504,353,881.35 

	

235,920,782,896.34 	 Total 	 293,870,075,015.06 

9,555,061,762.63 Less : Amount paid during the year 	 28,903,979,327.04 

	

226,365,721,133.71 	 Balance as on 31st March 	264,966,095,688.02  
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2012-2013 
2011-2012 	 Rs. 	P.. 

Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. V  

Special Reserve Fund : 
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

2,092,134,476.58  
Less : 

1. Amount paid from Special Reserve Fund 

2. Amount transferred to Death Relief Fund 

Total 

Balance as on 31st March 

1,932,687,738.18 
Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Amount recovered from Employers 

	

159,446,738.40 	2. 	Interest on S.R.F. Account 
Total 

63,506.00 
0.00 

63,506.00 

2,092,070,970.58 

2,092,070,970.58 

0.00 

177,826,032.50 

2,269,897,003.08 

49,126.00 

0.00  

49,126.00 

2,269,847,877.08 

224,611,484,969.20 

SCHEDULE No. VI  

Interest Account : 
Balance as per last Balance Sheet 

171,952,887,692.48 

Less : 

	

231,458,095,785.00 
	

1. 

	

0.00 
	

2. 

	

6,271,987,788.27 
	

3. 

	

159,446,738.40 
	

4. 

	

0.00 
	

5. 

	

83,147,150.65 
	

6. 

237,972,677,462.32 

-13,361,192,493.1 2  
Add : 

	

183,920,710,118.85 	1. 

	

0.00 
	

2. 

	

8,451,830.51 
	

3. 

	

17,189,579.00 
	

4. 

	

308,130.00 
	

5. 

6. 

1,367,420,527.24 

	

0.00 
	

7. 

185,314,080,185.60  

171,952,887,692. 48 

Interest credited to members account 

Intt. paid on deposits refunded to exmptd.estt. 

Interest paid to vendors 
Interest accrued on S.R.F. A/c adjusted 

Interest accured of Fluctuation A/c adjusted 

Overdraft interest charged by Bank 

Total 

Balance in the Accounts to be credited to 

the subscribers account upto 31.03.2013 

Interest realised on investment of securities 

Interest on S.B. Accounts (Central) 

Interest on S.B. Accounts (Regional) 

Interest on securities received from estts. 

Interest realised from members on loans 
Penal damages and 7Q Interest on belated 

contributions received during the year 
Amount of loss on sale of securites credited 

Total 

Balance as on 31st March  

163,049,615,335.00 

 0.00 

3,002,714,333.72 

 177,826,032.50 
0.00 

120,344,459.17 

166,350,500,160.39  

5,602,387,532.09 

212,976,445,961.42 

 0.00 

1,346,533.10 

1,562,541.00 

15,900.00 

1,756,583,496.77  

0.00 

214,735,954,432 .29  

220,338,341,964.38 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. VII 

A. Staff Provident Fund Account : 

	

6,391,856,659.93 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 6,971,721,321.93 
Add : 

	

2,281,549.850.00 	1. 	Contribution (including refund of withdrawal) 	 2,361.065,437.00 

	

545,132,150.00 	2. 	Interest credited to member's account 	 637,961,963.00 

	

0.00 	3. 	Other receipts 	 0.00 

	

9,218,538,659.93 	 Total 	 9,970,748,721.93 
Less : 

	

1. 	Payment made during the year to outgoing 

	

1,349,982,167.00 	members on final settlement 	 1,477,991,379.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Premia paid on members life insurance policy 	 0.00 

	

359,186,137.00 	3. 	Loan paid during the year to members 	 410.164,529.00 

	

537,649,034.00 	4. 	Other Payments (Transfer to other Regions) 	 546,136,285.00  

	

2,246,817,338.00 	 Total 	 2,434,292,193.00 

	

6,971,721,321.93 	 Balance as on 31st March 	7,536,456,528.93 
B. S.P.F. A/c transferred from other Regions : 

	

55,168,485.87 	Balance as on 1st April, 2012 	 104,392,745.87 

	

537,649,034.00  Add : Amount transferred out to the Regions 	 546.136,285.00  

	

592,817,519.87 	 Total 	 650,529,030.87 

	

488,424,774.00 Less : Amount received from other Regions 	 525,505,095.00  

	

104,392,745.87 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 125,023,935.87  

	

7,076,114,067.80 	 Total (A+B) 	 7,661,480,464.80 
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2 	
2012-2013 

011-2012  

	

Rs. 	
Rs. 	P. 

	

s. 	P.  

SCHEDULE No. VIII  

Staff Provident Fund Interest Account : 

	

343,488,943.29 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 592,323,281.91 

Add : 

	

803,440,359.96 	1. 	Interest realised on investment of securities 	 716,198,324.63 

	

47,856.00 	2. 	Interest on S.B. Account 	
45,461.00  

	

1,146,977,159.25 	 Total 	 1,308,567,067.54  

Less : 

	

545,132,150.00 	1. 	Interest credited to members account 	
637,961,963.00 

	

9,521,727.34 	2. 	Interest paid to vendors 	
9,342,284.37  

	

554,653,877.34 	 Total 	 647,304,247.37 

	

592,323,281.91 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 661,262,820.17 

SCHEDULE No. IX  

Pension-cum-Gratuity Account : 

	

16,175,918,129.50 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	
17,667,118,609.21 

Add : 

	

114,757.04 	1. Amount transferred from Account No. 4 	
404,908.00 

	

724.00 	2. 	Interest realised on S.B. Account 	
3.00 

	

1,504,060,466.06 	3. 	Interest realised on Securities during the year 	 1,535,842,098. 1 6 

1,542,944,326.17 4. Amount paid by the Regions from A/c No.2 	
1,938,561,828.67  

	

19,223,038,402.77 	 Total 	 21,141,927,447.04  

Less : 

	

1,542,944,326.17 	1. 	Payment made by the Regions 	
1.938,561,828.67 

	

12,975,467.39 	2. 	Interest paid to vendors during the year 	
22,801,646.74  

	

1,555,919,793.56 	 Total 	 1,961 .363,475.41 

	

17,667,118,609.21 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 19,180,563,971.63  
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. X 

Investment Fluctuation Account  : 

A 	Gain on redemption of securities accounted 

	

2,700,798,358.13 	upto 2011-2012 	 2,700,798,358.13 

	

0.00 	B 	Gain on redemption of securities accounted 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	C 	Interest on Fluctuation Account 	 0.00  

	

2,700,798,358.13 	 Total 	 2,700,798,358.13 

0.00  Less : Amount amortised during the year 	 0.00 

	

2,700.798,358.13 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 2,700,798,358.13 

SCHEDULE No. XI  

Building Construction Fund  : 

	

8,226,019,942.29 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

	

0.00 	1 	Provision made during the year 

	

250,824,100.78 	2. 	Interest credited to the Fund 

	

8,476,844,043.07 	 Balance as on 31st March 

NOTE : 

8,476,844,043.07 

0.00 

250,229,018.96  

8,727,073,062.03 

The cost of Land 8 Building acquired including advances paid as on 31.3.13 is Rs. 5,439,744,677.07 

and the amount available for construction purposes as on 31.03.2013 is Rs. 3,287,328,384.96 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. XII  

Building Maintenance (repair, renewal, 

replacement) Fund  : 

	

0.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
	

0.00 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1. Amount appropriated from Revenue surplus 
	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Interest credited to the Fund 

	

0.00 	 Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. XIII  

Revenue Surplus  : 

	

67.812.396,947.29 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 55,580,848.884.74 

Less : 

	

58,574,000.00 	1. 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 	 7,980 ; 632.90 

	

2. 	Excess of Expenditure eve: income du6r:g 
the year as transferred Iron'. Income amj 

	

0.00 	Expenditure Appropriator Account 	 0.00 

	

58,574,000.00 	 Total 	 7.980,632.90 

 Add : 

	

470,200.00 	1. 	Amount adjusted by the Regional Offices 	 12,451,363.00 

2. Excess of Income over Expenditure during 
the year as transferred from income and 

	

17.826,555,737.45 	Expenditure Appropriation Account 	 :!0,317,801,659.62 

	

17,827,025,937.45 	 Total 1C,330,253,022.62 
dillaiMa■•■ nOMIMINE.c1.4 vrallwa.••■•••••••■■• 

	

85,580,848 ; 884.74 	 Balance as on 31st March 	1e5,903,121,274.46  

0.00 

0.00 
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2011-2012 	
2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. XIV 

773,875,754.56 

380,264,681.97 

0.00 

62,713,931.22 

33,675,690.55 

0.00 

0.00 

325,176,638.40 

Sundry Credits : 

827,761,384.68 

400,553,801.14 

66,297,626.22 

33,716,343.55 

227,790,314.50 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

A. Regional : 

a 	(i) Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 

(ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 

b 	Erroneous Receipt 

c 	Irregular payments 

d 	Over Payments 

e 	A.E.C.D. (D.A.) Account 

f 	Amount repayable to E.D.L.I. Account 

g 	New Pension Scheme 

B. Central : 

0.00 a 	Excess credits in E.P.F. Investment Account 798,812.60 

0.00 b 	Excess credits in S.P.F. Investment Account 2,001.00 

34.816.82 c 	Excess credits in Pen-cum-grat fund inv. A/c 

d 	Amount not accounted for by the Regions 

5,089.00 

0.00 though received in A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 

e 	Amount credited to Account No. 1 but not 

0.00 

121 313.339.00 debited to A/c No. 5 121,313,339.00 

i ,364.666.640.03 f 	Excess credits to Account No. 5 1,366,476,002.02 

32,641,753.88 g 	Excess credits to Account No. 8 33,180,680.88 

900 789 00 h 	Excess credits to Account No. 9 927,569.00 

0.00 i 	Adv. From Govt. towards Disabilities Scheme 0.00 

3,075.678.808.82 Total 3,098,410,190.20 
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2011-2012 

Rs. 	P. 

Recoverable 

SCHEDULE No. XIX 

2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 

Advances (Staff) as on 31-03-2013 : 

28,157,677.31 a Conveyance advance 26,203.144.31 

130,612,104.26 b House Building advance 96,033,524.26 

93,853.10 c Fan advance 92,503.10 

62,134.75 d Warm Clothing advance 39,634.75 

21,193,880.00 e Festival advance 22,518,835.00 

617,799.00 f Natural Calamity advance 398,049.00 

12,603,306.34 g Advance of Pay/DA/TA 14,365,766.34 

1,216.75 h Food grain advance 1,216.75 

189,960.00 i Advance to Staff Co-operative Canteen/Stores 189,960.00 

66,322,624.85 j Computer Advance 60,032,393.85 

1,857,740.00 k Unorganised Workers Social Security Scheme 0.00 

1,000,836.22 I Miscellaneous Payments 1,010,177.22 

262,713,132.58 Total 220,885,204.58 

SCHEDULE No. XX 

Amount in Transit : 

82,569,870.28 a E.P.F. Account No. 4 57,531,841.28 

386,825,772.02 b E.P.F. Account No. 5 220,776,338.02 

12,936,012.25 c S.P.F. Account No. 8 12,366,288.25 

0.00 d Pension-cum-Gratuity Account No. 9 0.00 

0.00 e Head Office A/c No.4a 0.00 

0.00 1 E.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 g S.P.F. Investment Account 0.00 

0.00 h Pension-cum-Gratuity Fund Investment A/c 0.00 

Total 290,674,467.55 482,331,654.55 
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2 011-2012 

s. 	P. Rs. 

Cash Book 

(A) 

	

-2,942,741,866.10 	a 

SCHEDULE NO. XXI  

Balance as on 31-03-2013 : 

State Bank of India : 

2012-2013  

Rs. 	P.  

3,055,252,476.18 
E.P.F. Account No. 1 

962,456,528.71 b E.P.F. Account No. 2 
1,337,331,697.12 

613,701,238.33 
297,152,015.04 c E.P.F. Account No. 4 

-944,238,767.52 
-1,872,605,986.53 d E.P.F. Account No. 5 

861,663.00 
9,459,895.00 e E.P.F. Account No. 8 

0.00 
16.00 f E.P..F Account No. 9 

48,702,419.69 g Head Office 
21,871,004.81 

9,740,108.44 
8,443,687.94 h NATRSS 

138,638,067.12 
66,820,160.82 i EPF Appellate Tribunal 

-1,877,347,464.88 Total (A) -3,422,313,129.43 
(B) Reserve Bank of India : 

353,207,730.18 
204,583,197.86 a E.P.F. Investment Account 

564.66 b S.P.F. Investment Account 
1,435,693.88 

1,198.92 c Pension-cum-Gratuity Investment A/c 
2,153,259.30 

Total (B) 356,796,683.36 
204,584,961.44 -1,520,550,781.52 Total (A) + (B) -3,217,728,167.99 
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2 	
2012-2013 

011-2012  

Rs. 	P. 	
Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE NO. XXII  

Sundry Debits  : 

A. Suspense Account (Unclassified)  : 

	

887,051,837.37 	(i) Suspense Account (Unclassified) (EPF) 

	

181,566,104.51 	(ii) Suspense Account (Admn. Fund) 

66,297,626.22 B. Irregular Payments 

33,716,343.55 C. Over Payments 

D. Erroneous Debit to Account Nos.  5 8 & 9 : 

a 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

	

397,096,451.70 	to A/c No.5 from A/c No.1 and vice-versa 

	

509,595,272.07 	b 	Extra debit made to Account No.5 by bank 

c 	Amount debited to A/c No.5 but not 

	

357,644,317.56 	credited to A/c No.1 & vice-versa 

d 	Excess accounted for by R.Os as transfer 

	

20,438,794.97 	to A/c No.8 from A/c No.2 and vice-versa 

	

178,594.00 	e 	Erroneous debit made to Account No.8 

	

0.00 	f 	Erroneous debit made to Account No.9 

	

2.453,585,341.95 	 Total 

SCHEDULE NO. XXIII  

Special Reserve Fund (Recoverable)  : 

	

676,446,444.21 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	
681,128,281.21 

4,691,976.00  Add : Amount paid to Members during the year 	
7,164,768.00  

	

681,138,420.21 	 Total 	 688,293,049.21 

	

10,139.00  Less : Amount received from Employers 	 3,452,646.00 

	

681,128,281.21 	 Balance as on 31st March 	
684,840,403.21  

917,008,879.39 

189,920,136.40 

62,713,931.22 

33,675,690.55 

408,096,451.70 

498,095,272.07 

257,106,062.77 

20,438,794.97 

176,779.00 

0.00 

2,387,231,998.07 
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RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 

EMPLOYEES' PENSION SCHEME, 1995 



EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipts 	 Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

1,426,507,183,503.91 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2012 1,629,800,369,680.12 

134,174,739,421.85 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 147,240,102,776.67 

63,500,000.00 (ii) Contribution of Govt. 2012-2013 0.00 

(iii) Arrears of contribution of Govt. 

13,436,500,000.00 up to the year 2011-2012 14,000,000,000.00 

3. Interest on the balance in the Public 

45,516,000,000.00 Account 51,064,300,000.00 

2,561,524.69 4. Interest on Saving Bank Account 2,052,926.66 

87,639,479,974.96 5. Interest received on Securities 92,480,421,323.58 

631,437,353.55 6. Penal Damages 924,791,841.51 

7. Other receipts : 

417,475,076.23 (a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 354,967,774.34 

0.00 (b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11 0.00 

1,708,388,876,855.19 TOTAL 1,935,837,006.322.88 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2012-2013 
Account) 

Previous year S. 
No. Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 

Rs. 	P. 

Amount paid to outgoing members/beneficiaries : 

(a) Amount of Employee's share with 

0.00 interest 0.00 

31,640,443,748.39 (b) Withdrawal/Retirement benefits 38,779,127,937.45 

1,228.00 (c) Life Assurance benefits 0.00 

44,754,546,395.90 (d) Pension 51,606,081,978.50 

2. Amount paid as commission for 

192,820,036.08 disbursement of pension 313,161,299.00 

3. Amount paid towards Pension Fund 

0.00 Admn. Expenses 0.00 

4. Amount of securities transferred on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

5. Amount paid as accrued interest on 

1,820,320,719.83 purchase of Securities 1,325,739,340.87 

6. Other payments : 

117,260,381.00 (a) Regional Contribution A/c No. 10 829,046.00 

63,114,665.87 (b) Central Contribution A/c No. 11 97,310,913.28 

1,629,800,369,680.12 7. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2013 1,843,744,755,807.78 

1,708,388,876,855.19 TOTAL 1,935,867,006,322.88 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 	 JALAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 

RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
(Administration 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Amount received from Government 

towards cost of administration 

Rs. 	P. 

0.00 2012-2013 00 

2. Amount received from Pension Fund 

0.00 towards Admn. Expenses (1 00 

3. Amount received from EPF Admn. 

0.00 Account C/F 0.00 

0.00 	 TOTAL 	 0.00 
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SCHEME - 1995 
FOR THE YEAR 2012-2013 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. Balance amount incurred from EPF 

Administration Account B/F 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

0.00 as on 01.04.2012 0.00 

2. Payment on Administration : 

(i) Revenue Expenditure : 

0.00 (a) Salaries 0.00 

0.00 (b) Allowance & Honorarium 0.00 

0.00 (c) Travelling Allowance 0.00 

0.00 (d) Pension Gratuity (Staff) 0.00 

0.00 (e) S.P.F. 	D.L.I. Benefits 0.00 

0.00 (f) Other Charges 0.00 

0.00 (g) Grants 0.00 

(h) Charges on maintenance and 

0.00 repairs of Office Building 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL 0.00 0.00 

(ii) Capital Expenditure : 

0.00 Construction (Office Building etc.) 0.00 

0.00 TOTAL 0.00 

SdI- 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 	 (K.K. JALAN) 
FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' PENSION 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year 

S. 
No. 

Liabilities 
Sch. Amount 
No. 

Rs. 	P. 
1. Employees' Pension Fund 

Rs. 	P. 

1,629,800,369,680.12 Contribution Account 1,843,744,755,807.78 

2. Employees' Pension Fund Admn. A/c : 
Amount incurred from EPF 

0.00 Administration Account 0.00 

0.00 3. Investment Fluctuation Account 0.00 

1,414,261,624.17 4. Sundry Credits 1,156,130,814.04 

1,631,214,631,304.29 	 TOTAL 	 1,844,900,886,621.82 
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SCHEME-1995 
31ST MARCH, 2013 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 

year 

S. 
Assets 

No 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 	Employees' Pension Fund Contribution 
investment A/c. kept in Deposit with 

Rs. 	P. 

570,870,120,241.86 Public A/c. 635,934,420.241.86 

1,059,723,154,759.14 2. 	Investment in securities III 1,209,144,167,749.95 

3. 	Employees' Pension fund Admn. A/c. 

0.00 (A) Amount recoverable from Central Govt. 0.00 
0.00 (0) Amount recoverable from Pension Fund 0.00 

-1,031,732,086.13 4. 	Cash Book Balance Contribution A/c: IV -1,895,689,016.44 

222,171,389.56 5. 	Remittance in Transit 224,784,192.68 

1,430,916,999.86 6. 	Sundry Debits V 1,493,203,453.76 

1,631,214,631,304.29 TOTAL 1,844,900,886,621.82 

Previous Year Foot Note Current Year 
1. Pension Contribution due from employers of 

exempted and unexempted establishments 
Rs. 	57,340.73 Lakh as on 31.03.2013 Rs. 	70,232.61 Lakh 

2. Pension Contribution due from Government 
Rs.1943,98,98,010.00 as on 31.03.2013 83.2594,39,21,926.08 

3. Pension Administrative Cost due from 
Rs. 	0.00 Lakh Pension Fund as on 31.03.2013 As. 	0.00 Lakh 

4. Penal damages due on EPS contribution 
Rs. 	45,853.73 Lakh as on 31-03-2013 Rs. 	47,298.65 Lakh 

5. The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 

8. The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 

Sdl- 	 Sdl- 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 
	

(KA. JALAN) 

FINA NCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 
	

CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. I  

Sundry Credits  : 

	

593,648,582.18 	1. 	Account No. 10 

	

820,613,041.99 	2. 	Account No. 11 

	

0.00 	3. 	Excess credits in EPS Investment A/c 

	

1,414,261,624.17 	 Balance as on 31st March : 

SCHEDULE No. II  

Amount kept in deposit with Public A/c  : 

	

511,854,120,241.86 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

	

0.00 	(i) Amount deposited in Public Account 

	

13,436,500,000.00 	(ii) Arrears of Govt. share upto 2011-12 

	

63,500,000.00 	(iii) Govt. share of contribution for 2012-13 

	

45,516,000,000.00 	(iv) Interest on Public Account 

	

570,870,120,241.86 	 Balance as on 31st March : 

515,446,020.12 
640,276,577.99 

408,215.93  
1,156,130,814.04 

570,870,120,241.86 

0.00 
14,000,000,000.00 

0.00 
51,064,300,000.00  

635,934,420,241.86 
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2011-2012 
Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. III 

2012-2013 
Rs. 	P. 

Investment in Securities : 
A. Securities purchased centrally (C.P.) : 

915,754,322,913.61 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 1,059,723,154,759.14 
Add : 

203,683,553,745.53 1. Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 206,431,138,337.11 
0.00 2. Gain on purchase of securities 0.00 

203,683,553,745.53 Total 206,431,138,337.11 
Less : 

0.00 1. Loss on sale of securities 0.00 
59,714,721,900.00 2. Securities redeemed during the year 57,010,125,346.29 
59,714,721,900.00 Total 57,010,125,346.29 

1,059,723,154,759.14 Balance (A) as on 31st March : 1,209,144,167,749.96 

B. Securities transferred by Regions : 
0.00 Balance as per last Balance Sheet 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 
Add : 

0.00 1. Securities received (Accepted Value) 0.00 
0.00 2. Other adjustment 0.00 
0.00 Total 0.00 

Less : 
0.00 Securities returned to establishments 0.00 

(Accepted Value) 
0.00 Balance (B) as on 31st March : 0.00 

1,059,723,154,759.14 Total (A+B) 1,209,144,167,749.96 
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, 1,166,459,41 1 . 30  
69,534,895.98  

201,763,057.60  

55 446 088.88 

2012-2013 

2011-2012 
	

Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 

-308,765,393. 69 
 -1,307,421,048. 93 

 584,454,356.49 

 -1,031,732,086 . 13  

SCHEDULE No. IV 

Cash Book Balance : 
1. Account No. 10 

2. Account No. 11 

3. Balance with SBI Murncai 
Balance as on 31st March : 

-718,386,594. 61 

 -1,261,102,131 . 79 
 83,799,709.96 

 -1,895 689 016.44 

SCHEDULE No. V 

Sundry Debits : 
1. Account No. 10 

2. Account No. 11 

3. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 
transfer from A/c.10 to 11 & vice-versa 

4. Amount debited to A/c No.11 but not 
credited to A/c No.10 & vice-versa 

Balance as on 31st March : 

1,147,017,634 .40  

69,534,895.98*  

201,763,057.60  

12,601,411.88  

,430,916,999.86_  
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RFEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 
AND 

BALANCE SHEET OF 
EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT UNWED 

INSURANCE SCHEME, 197F3 



EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Contribution 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipt Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

93,712,687,021.99 1. Opening Balance as on 01-04-2012 107,002,728,765.62 

5,664,046,626.91 2. (i) Contribution of Employers 6,201,291,195.55 

0.00 (ii) Contribution of Government 0.00 

0.00 (iii) Arrears of Contribution of Govt. for 0.00 

4,607,000,000.00 3. Interest on investment in Public Account 4,998,600,000.00 

3,893,912,515.05 4. Interest on investment in securities 4,362,368,725.84 

10,641,000.73 5. Interest on S.B. Accounts 15,351,365.49 

49,851,527.35 6. Penal Damages 45,589,457.20 

7. Other receipts in : 

1,171,898.00 Account No. 21 1,636,400.00 

0.00 Account No. 25 0.00 

107,939,310,590.03 TOTAL 122,627,565,909.70 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2012-2013 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Payment Amount 

Rs. 	P. Rs. 	P. 

749,995,988.00 1. Assurance Benefits 1,238,773,569.00 

2. Amount refunded to employers on 

0.00 grant of exemption 0.00 

3. Amount paid as accrued interest 

178,193,766.76 on purchase of securities 97,519,213.64 

4. Other payments in : 

8,392,019.65 Account No. 21 3,322,387.00 

50.00 Account No. 25 3,570.00 

107,002,728,765.62 5. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2013 121,287,947,170.06 

107,939,310,590.03 TOTAL 122,627,565,909.70 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 	
(K.K. JUAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	
CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
RECEIPT AND PAYMENT ACCOUNT 

(Administration 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Receipts Amount 

Rs. 	P. 
15,312,781,854.05 1. 

2. 

Opening Balance as on 01-04-2012 

Administrative Charges received 

Rs. 	P. 

16,610,995,443.15 

165,389,064.23 from the employers during the year 211,236,942.23 

29,578,682.17 3. Inspection Charges received 4,316,953.47 

10,211,319.75 4. Penal Damages 2,914,423.43 

5. Amount received from Govt. towards 

cost of Administration of the fund 

0.00 for the year 2011-2012 0.00 

6. a) Interest received in investment 

1,226,375,167.00 from Administration A/c. 1 ,335,504,294.98 

591,097.45 b) Interest on S.B. A/c. 750,261.07 

0.00 c) Interest on Advances 0.00 

7. Other receipts : 

35,404.11 Account No. 22 8,962.00 

0.00 Account No. 24 0.00 

16,744,962,588.76 TOTAL 18,165,727,280.33 
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INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
FOR THE YEAR 2012-2013 
Account) 

Previous year 
S. 

No. 
Payments Amount 

Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 

(a) 

Payment on Administration : 
Rs. 	P. 

Rs. 	P. 

Revenue Expenditure : 

64,391,272.19 1. Salaries 71,631,469.11 

17,014,369.25 2. Allowance & Honoraria 17,283,781.37 

1,440,317.15 3. T.A. & L.T.C. 1,689,038.66 

15,586,443.79 4. Pension/Gratuity (Staff) 19,585,481.69 

24,098.56 5. Staff Provident Fund DLI Benefits 11,782.27 

6. Other charges (Recurring and 

29,394,000.18 non-recurring) 35,440,602.59 

582,598.40 7. Grants 543,226.84 

8. Maintenance and repairs of 

1,450,898.77 office buildings etc. 1,528,930.00 

129,883,998.29 TOTAL 147,714,312.53 147,714,312.53 

(b) Capital Expenditure : 

Construction of office building/ 

3,949,178.32 staff quarters etc. 1,035,323.44 

2. Other payments : 

133,969.00 Account No. 22 18,036.36 

0.00 Account No. 24 0.00 

16,610,995,443.15 3. Closing Balance as on 31-03-2013 18,016,959,608.00 

16,744,962,588.76 TOTAL 18,165,727,280.33 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 	 (K.K. ULAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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EMPLOYEES' DEPOSIT LINKED 
BALANCE SHEET AS AT 

Balance as at 31st S. 
March Previous No. 

year 

Liabilities 
Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

   

Rs. 	P. 
1. Employees' Deposit Linked 

Rs. 	P. 

107,002,728,765.62 Insurance Fund A/c. 121,287,947,170.06 

2. Employees' Deposit Linked 

16,610,995,443.15 Insurance Fund Adm. A/c. 18,016,959,608.00 

219,746,633.17 3. Sundry Credits 205,229,218.82 

123,833,470,841.94 	 TOTAL 	 139,510,135,996.88 

37 



INSURANCE SCHEME - 1976 
31ST MARCH, 2013 

Balance as at 31st 
March Previous 	

S. 

year 
No. 

 
Assets 

Sch. 
No. 

Amount 

Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 
1. Investment Account  : 
a) Employees' Deposit Linked Insurance 

Fund Account  : 

	

47,929,689,132.86 	(i) Investment in securities 	 II 	57,222,955,938.95 

	

58,807,314,794.14 	(ii) Deposit in Public Account 	 III 	63,805,914,794.14 

b) Employees' Deposit Linked 
Insurance Adm. Fund Account  : 

	

16,660,263,115.42 	(i) Amount invested in Term Deposits 	IV 	18,105,967,410.40 

	

-73,720,987.85 	(ii) Amount due from EPF Adm. A/c. 	 V 	 -118,970,623.82 

	

234,696,130.44 	2. Cash Balance 	 VI 	 215,483,219.14 

	

140,080,825.18 	3. 	Remittance in transit 	 VII 	 139,678,150.18 

	

135,147,831.75 	4. Sundry Debits 	 VIII 	 139,107,107.89 

123,833,470,841.94 
	

TOTAL 	 139,510,135,996.88 

Previous Year 

Rs. 4,610.28 Lakh 

Rs. 362.14 Lakh 

Rs. 3,315.49 Lakh 

Foot Note 	 Current Year 
1. EDLI contribution due from employers 

as on 31.03.2013 	 Rs. 7,598.48 Lakh 
2. EDLI Adm. and Inspection Charges due 

from employers as on 31-03-2013 	 Rs. 271.88 Lakh 
3. Penal damages due on EDLI Contb., Adm. & 

Inspection Charges as on 31-03-2013 	 Rs. 3,295.69 Lakh 
4. The investment in securities are shown in 

Balance Sheet at cost price after amortisation. 
5. The accounts have been compiled on actual 

basis. 

(SANJAY KUMAR) 	 (K.K. JALAN) 

FINANCIAL ADVISOR & CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFICER 	 CENTRAL PROVIDENT FUND COMMISSIONER 
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2012-2013 
2011-2012  

	

Rs. 	
Rs. 	P. 

	

s. 	P.  

SCHEDULE No. I  

Sundry Credits  : 

	

39,666,146.53 	1. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 21 	
34,073,030.73

061.55 

	

96,665,157.2 1 	2. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 25 	
96,091,269.21 

	

1,344,061.55 	3. 	Excess credit in R.B.I. A/c 	
1,34 	

64.94 
4, 

	

15,989,809.49 	4. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 22 	
13,115,4 

	

66,081,458 39 	5. 	Excess credit in A/c No. 24 	
60,590,048.39 

	

0.00 	6. 	Excess credits in EDLI Investment A/c 	 15,344.00 

	

219,746,633.17 	 Balance as on 31st March 	 205,229,218.82  

SCHEDULE No. II  

A. Investment in Securities  : 

	

39,219,611,014.41 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	
47,929,689,132.86 

Add : 

	

10,701,287,118.45 	Amount invested centrally (Cost Price) 	12,978,535,258 . 5
391.41

5  

	

49,920,898,132.86 	 Total 	 60,908,224, 

 Less : 

	

1,991,209,000.00 	Securities redeemed during the year 	 3,685.268,4
938.95 

52.46  

	

47,929,689,132.86 	 Balance 	 57,222,955,  

B. Securities transferred by Regions  : 

	

0.00 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	
0.00 

(Accepted Value) 

Add : 

	

0.00 	1. 	Securities received (Accepted Value) 	
0.00 
0.00  

	

0.00 	2. 	Other adjustments  0.00  

	

0.00 	 Total  

Less : 

	

0.00 	Securities returned to Establishments 	
0.00 

(Accepted Value) 0.00 

	

0.00 	 Balance B  

	

47,929,689  132.M 	 Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 	
57,222 955,938.95 
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2011-2012 	
2012-2013 

Rs. 	P. 	
Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. III 

Amount deposited in Public A/c : 

	

54,200,314,794.14 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 58,807,314,794.14 

	

0.00 	1. 	Deposits made during the year 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	2. 	Govt. share of contribution 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	3. 	Govt. share arrears 	 0.00 

	

4,607,000,000.00 	4. 	Interest on balance in Public Account 	4,998,600,000.00 

	

58,807,314,794.14 	 Balance as on 31st March 	63,805,914,794.14 

SCHEDULE No. IV  

Amount Invested : 

	

15,326,487,948.42 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 	 16,660,263,115.42 

Add : 

	

107,400,000.00 	1. 	Amount deposited during the year 	 110,200,000.00 

	

1,226,375,167.00 	2. 	Interest on SDA during the year 	1,335,504,294.98 

	

16,660,263,115.42 	 Total 	 18,105,967,410.40 

 

Less : 

	

0.00 	Amount redeemed during the year 

	

16,660,263,115.42 	 Balance as on 31st March 

0.00 

 

18,105,967,410.40 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 
Rs. 	P. 	 Rs. 	P. 

SCHEDULE No. V  
Amount due from E.P.F. Administration A/c : 
A. Transaction in A/c No.24 : 

	

-49,167,811.24 	Balance as per last Balance Sheet 
Add : 

	

109,280,000.00 	During the year 
Less : 

	

0.00 	Amount received back 

	

60,112,188.76 	 Balance as on 31st March 

B. Transaction in regard to A/c No.22 : 

	

-133,833,176.61 	Amount transferred to E.P.F. Account 
No.2 (Administration Expenses Share) 

	

-73,720,987.85 	 Balance as on 31st March (A+B) 

SCHEDULE No. VI  
Cash Book Balance : 

	

177,024,873.23 	1. 	Account No. 21 

	

35,488,548.00 	2. 	Account No. 25 

	

16,477,479.94 	3. 	Account No. 22 

	

5,703,823.93 	4. 	Account No. 24 

	

1,405.34 	5. 	Balance with SBI 

	

234,696,130.44 	 Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. VII 
Remittance in Transit : 

	

123,314,692.96 	1. 	From A/c No. 21 to 25 

	

532,224.15 	2. 	From Bank to A/c No. 25 

	

16,233,908.07 	3. 	From A/c No. 22 to 24 

	

140,080,825.18 	 Balance as on 31st March 

SCHEDULE No. VIII 
Sundry Debits : 

	

68,235,095.58 	1. 	Account No. 21 

	

16,424,931.50 	2. 	Account No. 25 

	

10,471,288.17 	3. 	Account No. 22 

	

11,720,441.32 	4. 	Account No. 24 
5. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

	

16,608,121.04 	transfer from A/c.22 to 24 & vice-versa 
6. Excess accounted for by R.Os as 

	

11,687,954.14 	transfer from A/c.21 to 25 & vice-versa 

	

135,147,831.75 	 Balance as on 31st March 

-73,720,987.85 

103,500,000.00 

0.00 
29,779,012.15 

-148,749,635.97 

-118,970,623.82 

173,863,627.66 
13,510,090.00 
10,024,274.53 
10,191,751.49 
7,893,475.46 

215,483,219.14 

123,713,905.96 
532,224.15 

15,432,020.07 
139,678,150.18 

71,041,437.58 
16,422,436.50 
10,382,205.31 
11,720,441.32 

16,608,121.04 

12,932,466.14 
139,107,107.89 

41 



SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT OF THE COMPTROLLER & AUDITOR GENERAL OF INDIA ON THE ACCOUNTS OF 
EMPLOYEES' PROVIDENT FUND ORGANISATION (EPFO) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2013 

SEPARATE AUDIT REPORT — OBSERVATIONS COMMENTS OF THE ORGANISATION 

We have audited the attached Balance Sheet of Employees' 
Provident Fund Organization (EPFO) as at 31 March 2013, 
Income & Expenditure Account and Receipts & Payment 
Account for the year ended on that date under Section 19 (2) 
of the Comptroller & Auditor General's (Duties, Powers & 
Conditions of Service) Act, 1971 read with Section 5A (6) of 
the Employees' Provident Fund and Miscellaneous Provision 
Act, 1952. These financial statements include the accounts of 
40 Regional offices (ROs) of the Employees' Provident Fund 
Organization. These financial statements are the 
responsibility of the EPFO's management. Our responsibility 
is to express an opinion on these financial statements based 
on our audit. 

2. This Separate Audit Report contains the comments 
of the Comptroller and Auditor General of India (CAG) on the 
accounting treatment only with regard to classification, 
conformity with the best accounting practices, accounting 
standards and disclosure norms, etc. Audit observations on 
financial transactions with regard to compliance with the Law, 
Rules & Regulations (Propriety and Regularity) and 
efficiency-cum-performance aspects, etc., if any, are reported 
through Inspection Reports/CAG's Audit Reports separately. 

3. We have conducted our audit in accordance with 
auditing standards generally accepted in India. These 
standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain 
reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements 
are free from material misstatements. An audit includes 
examining, on a test basis, evidences supporting the amounts 
and disclosures in the financial statements. An audit also 
includes assessing the accounting principles used and 
significant estimates made by management, as well as 
evaluating the overall presentation of financial statements. 
We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our 
opinion. 

4. Based on our audit, we report that: 

We have obtained all the information and 
explanations, which to the best of our knowledge and belief 
were necessary for the purpose of our audit; 

ii 	The Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account 
and Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by this report 
have not been drawn up in the Uniform Format prescribed by 
the Government of India, Ministry of Finance. 

iii 	In our opinion, proper books of accounts and other 
relevant records have been maintained by the EPFO as 
required under Section 5A (6) of the Employees' Provident 
Fund and Miscellaneous Provision Act, 1952 in so far as it 
appears from our examination of such books. 

iv 	We further report that: 

1. No Comments, being factual. 

2. No Comments, being factual. 

3. No Comments, being factual. 

4. The Accounts have been prepared in the format as 
provided under Para 55 of the Employees' Provident 
Fund Scheme, 1952 read with Section 5A (5) of the 
Employees' Provident Funds and Miscellaneous 
Provisions Act, 1952. 
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A.1.1 The principal is not chargeable to Interest 
Account. The amount of principal is already part of 
balance of Account No. 1. Therefore, updating of 28 
lakh accounts will not have any impact on Interest 
Account so far as principal amount is concerned. On an 
average, a sum of Rs.1000 of interest amount is 
required to update an account. Therefore, there will be 
a requirement of approximately Rs. 280.00 crores for 
updating 28 lakh accounts. In the year 2011-12, an 
amount of As. 560.23 crores is surplus in Interest 
Account, which would be adequate to update such 
accounts. Therefore, there will not be any deficit in 
Interest Account after updating 28 lakh accounts. 

A.1.2 A verification exercise has been undertaken by 
Regional Office, Chennai on account of erroneous 
remittances received from establishments without its 
name and EPF Code Number. This amount will get 
cleared on receipt of complete details from the 
establishments. 

A. 	Balance Sheet EPF Scheme 

A.1. 	Liabilities 

A.1.1 
	

Interest Account (Schedule VI) - Rs. 22033.83 crore 

As on 31st March 2013, 28 lakh of EPF subscribers 
accounts were pending for updation. The number of accounts 
which were not updated, principal amount and interest thereon 
has not been calculated and disclosed in accounts. 

A.1.2 Negative balance under Suspense head EPF 

The depiction of amount of Rs.28.91 lakh under the head 
"Suspense account EPF" as negative balance in Balance Sheet of 
EPFO RO, Chennai needs to be reconciled. 

A.1.3 Sundry Credits (Schedule XIV) - Rs. 309.84 crore 

A.2 	Assets 

A.2.1. Land & Building Advances Paid Rs.135.79 crore 

A.1.3. The Headquarters of EPFO has been registered 
as Pr.AO and out of the 131 field offices, 114 field 
offices have also been registered as PAO/DDO. The 
field offices who have been instructed to upload the 
data (the amount so deducted on account of NPS) with 
NSDL immediately and also upload the legacy data (the 
arrears with matching contribution and interest thereon) 
at the earliest. The format of the Balance Sheet of 
EPFO has been approved by the Government of India 
in consultation with CAG of India. The said format has 

I no provision for entry in liability  side.  

A.2 

A.2.1 

The above do not include Rs. 32.52 crore, the mandatory 
contribution by EPFO equal to the amount received from 
employees. This has also resulted in understatement of 
expenditure by the same amount. 

(i) The Organisation had no details of advances paid for Rs. 
135.79 crore. The status of land i.e. whether the land is tree held 
or lease hold is not known to the Organisation. Thus the figures of 
land and building and advances could not be verified in audit. 

(ii) The above includes an amount of Rs. 5.84 crore in 
respect of RO Delhi, which as per the records of RO Delhi is full & 
final payment on account of modular furniture and A.C. works and 
not an advance. This has resulted in overstatement of Advances 
and understatement of Assets by Rs. 5.84 crore. 

(iii) Expenditure incurred on fixed assets except land and 
buildings, as per the Accounting Policy No. (v) has been treated 
as revenue expenditure resulting in understatement of fixed 
assets and overstatement of revenue expenditure This 
Accounting Policy is in violation of Accounting Standard 10. 
Despite being pointed out in the reports for the year 2006.07 to 
2011-12 same practice continued in 2012-13. 

(i) An exercise has been initialed to verify the details 
in entirety. 

(ii) The entire expenditure has been inadvertently 
shown in the Assets Register. 	The necessary 
correction will be made in the Balance Sheet for the 
next financial year. 

(iii) As per provisions of the Accounting Manual of 
EPFO, all the assets except land and building are 
treated as revenue expenditure and no depreciation is 
provided on land & building. This fact has also been 
disclosed by way of a footnote to the Balance Sheet as 
well as in the note on the Accounting Policy of the 
EPFO forwarded with the Annual Accounts of the EPFO 
for the year 2011-12 and the same has been adopted 
as per the format of accounts prescribed by 
Government of India in consultation with CAG of India. 
Hence, the expenditure incurred on other items is part 
of revenue expenditure. This practice is being 
consistently followed since inception. 
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A.2.2. 
(i) The format of the Balance Sheet of EPFO has 
been approved by the Government of India in 
consultation with CAG of India. The said format has no 
provision for loan entry in liability side. Therefore, it is 
shown as minus balance in bank account in the Assets 
side of the Balance Sheet. 

(ii) The minus balances of Rs. 152.05 crore and Rs. 
189.57 crore exhibited in EPF Scheme and EPS is 
actually Cash Book balances. Under 'New Fund 
Management System' (NFMS), the dairy closing Bank 
balance in respect of A/c No.1 (EPF) and A/c No.10 
(EPS) is on-line transferred to the respective Central 
Investment Accounts leaving a 'NIL' balance in the 
account. Due to this, the cheques issued by the field 
offices which have not yet been presented for payment 
results into negative balance in the Cash Book of A/c 
No.1 & A/c No.10 of field offices. In fact, a negative 
balance shows optimum utilization of the Fund as lead 
time between the issue of cheque and corresponding 
debit of the account is used by the Organisation 
without actually providing for Fund equal to it and the 
same Fund is invested during that period for 
enhancing the earnings of the subscribers. Moreover, 
cheques issued are debited immediately in the Cash 
Book whereas debit is given by Bank later. Thus, the 
minus balance in Cash Book is not a minus balance in 
Bank Account, which is being shown in assets side 
due to format of accounts prescribed by the 
Government of India as approved by the CAG since 
inception.  

A.2.2 Cash & Bank Balance 

EPFO has obtained overdraft limit of Rs 679.00 crore 
from the bank. The Cash & Bank balance includes overdraft of 
Rs. 220.53 crore (EPS: Rs. 126.11 crore, EPF: Rs. 94.42 crore) 
outstanding as on 31-03-2013 which should have been shown as 
loan under liabilities. In the absence of any disclosures this had 
resulted in understatement of loan liabilities as well as Cash in 
Bank to the tune of Rs. 220.53 crore. 

(ii) 	An amount of Rs. 152.05 crore and Rs. 189.57 crore 
was shown as minus figure in EPF Balance Sheet and EPS 
Balance Sheet respectively. Exhibition of minus balances is not 
in consonance with the accepted principles of accounting and 
needs to be reconciled. 

A.2.3 	TDS of Rs. 8.37 crore on Investment was deducted and 
deposited in Income Tax Deptt. during 1997-98 to 2005-06 by 
concerned parties has not been recovered till date. Non exhibition 
of the TDS as assets resulted in understatement of assets and 
liability by the same amount. 

A.2.3. The matter has been taken up with the Income 
Tax authorities. 

B 	Notes on Accounts and Accounting Policies 

B.1 	The EPFO have incorporated a few notes under the 
Balance Sheet/Income & Expenditure Account which were not 
comprehensive as detailed below:- 

(ii) The EPFO have not disclosed the number of inoperative 
accounts and principal amount and interest thereon. 

(iii) No. of accounts which were not updated, principal 
amount and interest thereon. 

B. 
B.1 (ii) & (iii) The format of Balance Sheet has been 
approved by the Government of India in consultation of 
CAG of India. The number of inoperative accounts is 
yet to be conclusively ascertained. Since there is no 
provision in format of Balance Sheet, number of non-
updated accounts, principal amount and interest 
thereon is not reflected. 

C. 	General 

C.1 	Common format of Accounts: The Common Format of 
Accounts prescribed by the Government of India, Ministry of 
Finance in 2001 have not been adopted by the EPFO. Though 
agreed in 2007, the EPFO did not disclose definite time-frame for 
adoption of Common Format of Accounts. 

C.1. The revised format of accounts for EPFO on the 
lines of Common Format of Accounts as suggested by 
C&AG with appropriate clarifications was sent to 
Ministry of Labour & Employment for getting approval of 
C&AG and thereafter for amendment of the EPF 
Scheme, 1952. The Ministry of Labour & Employment 
has sought certain clarifications which are being replied. 
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C.2 	Annual valuation: As per paragraph 32 Employees 
Pension Scheme, 1995, the Union Government is required to get 
annual valuation of the Employees' Pension Fund conducted by 
an Actuary appointed by it. The valuation exercise for the year 
2006-07, 2007-08 and 2008-09 has been carried out by the 
appointed Actuary; however, the report for the year 2009-10 
onwards is yet to be received. The valuation carried out for the 
years 2006-09 and pending valuation for the years 2009-13 could 
have an impact on the liabilities of EPFO. Impact of valuation 

report for 2006-07 to 2008.09 had not been disclosed. 

C.3 	Non Provision of interest on short credits by Bank. 

As per para 5.6 of agreement entered into by Central 
Board of Trustees, EPFO and SBI on Banking arrangement of 
funds, any delay over and above the time limit in crediting the 
amount in the accounts of EPFO shall attract interest for delayed 
credits, equivalent to two percent above the saving bank interest 
rate of SBI. Regional Office Delhi was yet to receive interest on 
delayed credits i.e. belated interest amounting to Rs. 663.44 lakh 
as under: 

C.2. The annual valuation of Employees Pension Fund 
has been carried out upto 31.03.2008. The Central 
Government has directed to place the report as on 
31.03.2009 before CBT, EPF before making it public. 
The report has disclosed a deficit of Rs. 61,608 crore 
as on 31.03.2009. Further, the valuer appointed for 
14th , 15th  & 16th  Valuation on as 31.03.2010, 
31.03.2011 & 31.03.2012 respectively has submitted 
draft results as on 31.03.2012 which reveals deficit of 
Rs. 10,855 crore. The final report is expected to be 
submitted shortly from the valuer, which will be made 
public after receiving consent from the Government. 
Further, the valuer for 17 th  Valuation as on 31.03.2013 
has also been appointed by the Central Government 
vide approval No.R-15011/2/2004.SS-II dated 
14.10.2013 and the valuation is under process.  

C.3 
The claim of Rs.6,55,49,622.54 has been filed with SBI 
on belated credit for the period from January,2001 to 
May 2013 and the matter has been taken with the 
Chairperson, SBI to resolve the issue. 

(Rs. in lakh) 

SI. No. Period Amount 

1. Jan. 2001 to 
Aug. 2009 

498.08 

2. Sep.2009 to 
March 2010 

51.24 

3 2010-11 109.75 
4. 2011-12 3.45 
5. 2012-13 0.92 

Total - 663.44 

This has resulted in understatement of Current assets as 

well as liabilities 

C.4 	As per LTC register of RO Kolkata an amount of LTC 
advance of Rs.16.65 lakh, as paid to the staff members, was 
unadjusted up to 31.03.13. But the entire expenses including 
those unadjusted amount were charged to the Income and 
Expenditure Account. This has resulted in understatement of both 
assets as well as liabilities of an equivalent amount. 

C.4. Register of LTC has been maintained item wise, 
nature wise incorporating therein details of advance 
taken and adjustment of final bill. All the Registers are 
preserved and maintained by Personnel Section as well 
as Pre-Audit Cell which may be verified during the 
course of next Audit. 

D. 	Grants-in-aid 
The Employees' Provident Fund Organization is mainly financed 
by receipts from the contributions and from the levy of 
administrative charges. No grants-in-aid were received by the 
organization from the Government of India during the year 2012-
13. 

D. No Comments, being factual. 

E. Management letter 

Deficiencies which have not been included in the Audit Report 
have been brought to the notice of the Management through a 
management letter issued separately for remediaVcorrective 
action. 

v. 	Subject to our observations in the preceding paragraphs, 
we report that the Balance Sheet, Income & Expenditure Account 
and Receipts & Payments Account dealt with by this report are in 
agreement with the books of accounts. 

E. Deficiencies observed by the C&AG have been noted 
& corrective actions are being taken. 

v. No Comments, being factual. 

45 



vi. 	In our opinion and to the best of our information and 
according to the explanations given to us, the said financial 
statements subject to the observations mentioned in above Paras 
and other significant matters stated in Annexure to this Audit 
Report give a true and fair view in conformity with the accounting 
principles generally accepted in India, 

a. in so far as it relates to the Balance Sheet, of the state of 
affairs of the Employees' Provident Fund Organization as 
at 31 March 2013; and 

b. and in so far as it relates to Income & Expenditure 
Account of the surplus for the year ended on that date. 

vi. No Comments, being factuall Audit Certificate 

For and on behalf of the C&AG of India 

Sd/- 
Place: New Delhi 
	

Director General of Audit 
Dated: 9.1.2014 
	

Central Expenditure 
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Annexure to the Separate Audit Report 

Separate Audit Report (Annexure) - Observations 	 Comments of the Organisation 

	

1. 	Adequacy of internal audit system 

• Out of the total 129 units, internal audit of 112 
units were planned and achieved 86.92% of 
planned audit. This indicates that coverage 
of internal audit is adequate. 

• Proper follow up action was not taken to get 
the objections settled as 9114 paras were 
outstanding as on 31.3.2013. 

• EPFO did not have internal audit manual. 

	

2. 	Adequacy of internal control System 

Monitoring 

• 10 disciplinary cases were pending as on 
31.3.2013. 

• In the absence of Regional Office/Field office 
wise details of assets e.g. fixed assets, 
inventories. loans and advances, current 
liabilities, the reconciliation of the items as per 
financial books with subsidiary records was 
not feasible. 	Thus, internal control about 
reconciliation of assets and liabilities is 
deficient. 

• The Management's response to audit 
objections was not effective as 60 paras 
pertaining to period from 1988-89 to 2012-13 
in r/o EPFO hqrs. were outstanding. 

• A regular increase in the irregular and 
overpayments indicates an inadequate 
monitoring in the organization. 

1. 
• The 100% target could not be achieved due to shortage 

of staff and officers in the Audit Wing. 

• The field offices have been suitably directed for 
compliance of Audit Paras during 2013-14. 

• There is no separate Audit Manual in the EPFO. The 
duties & functions of Internal Audit is detailed in the 
EPFO's Accounting Manual-I. 

• Vigilance informed the Audit that 528 disciplinary ca‘•es 
were pending as on 31.03.2013 and due to internal 
monitoring 191 cases were disposed, !eaving a 
pendency of 499 cases as on 30.11.2013. 

• Advances, Current Liabilities are being maintained in 
field offices and the same are being verified / audited by 
the respective A.Gs. of the states. The observation 
raised is noted for compliance in future. 

• Action is being taken to gel compliance of outstanding 
paras from Head Office. 

• After detection of over payments or irregular payments, 
the loss is made good by taking appropriate action 
against the responsible officials. These payments are 
properly accounted for and monitored through Over 
Payment Register and Over Payment Review 
Committee. The Regional Offices have also filed civil 
suits/criminal proceedings against the employees of the 
organisation as well as outsiders involved in these cases 
for recovery of this amount. 

However, the Internal Audit Parties have been suitably 
directed to take up the issue relating to overpayments & 
irregular payments during the audit of the field offices. 
As a result, there is marginal decrease in the quantum of 
over a ment and irre ular •a ments in the current year.  

3. 	System of physical verification of Assets 

• The physical verification of furniture, fixtures 
& vehicles of EPFO Hqrs for the year 2012-13 
had been completed. The information in 
respect of the remaining assets such as Land 
& Building, Plant & Machinery and Computers 
& Accessories were not furnished. 

• The physical verification of Land & Building, Plant & 
Machinery and Computer Systems and peripherals in 
the Head Office has been completed upto 31.12.2013. 

	

4. 	System of physical verification of inventory 

• Physical verification in respect of books and 
publications and stationery and consumables 
in respect of EPFO Hqrs has been conducted 
upto November 2012. 

	

5. 	Regularity in payment of statutory dues 

• As per accounts, no payment over six month 
in respect of statutory dues was outstanding 
as on 31.3.2013. 

• A Committee has been constituted for physical 
verification of books, stationery and consumables after 
November 2012. 

No Comments, being factual. 
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17,826,555,737.45 9. Firzr 	3Trzr 	Atrwar 20,317,801,659.62 

30,814,955,567.15 its 35,089,232,911.34 
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'WO , -1,116 ,-r 
3trzr 	cwi Au! 
1:410 	1952) 

	 alfr 

5 	 6 

tt# 

1. cmiiicn.14 	WIWI-  Wig 

01414-11 

24,838,442,531.07 crefea (I) 27,661,298,128.72 

2. 3i1t1111s1 CRINiqch 

5,737,855,844.22 ER' 30-6 eq lot 7,157,623,740.74 

3. '!3T -  'fitr 

109,280,000.00 (II) 103,500,000.00 3F e)tif # iaft'a 

129,377,191.86 4. fedti crriazfi 166,811,041.88 

0.00 5. 0.00 3IT=T 1 3T1c1T 

3TTzi 

7 

3T F• 

8 9 

 

   

tht 

30,814,955,567.15 
	 35,089,232,911.34 
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	4T41 ITftuzi 

3117:1 3R 	 

o.c.ir 

  

   

	

0.00 	1. arm # Fzizr 1 31 	Tr 

	

0.00 	2. ard# 	fAit fAv Arlie" 

3. 	,t ,igiNicl 	cirdtTra* 

	

0.00 	 izl-a4-cfr+-Tur Fur ufXz-zirtra) 

	

17,826,555,737.45 	4. 	c.16.-1 tri• # 	arzrr *sr 

tt# 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

20,317,801,659.62 

17,826,555,737.45 	 20,317,801,659.62 
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F4f0 	 
*€f7-(2012-2013) 

Rum air 

  

tht 

20,317,801,659.62 

0.00 
17,826,555,737.45 

0.00 

1. z-a-a 	3fra 	311 	1T 

2. cpri tri 34 	WzIT Trzfl" 

  

20,317,801,659.62 
17,826,555,737.45 

 

tzu-d-r 	: tfr4 12.‘-.4u  : 	 Ta* 44 : 

0.00 Mid 

0.00 cil•Lq 

0.00 014.9 

(i) ATgi.  aft cik-ciract) 3MT17 tit 	ci 

ft-at 7rar 

(ii)4 041 	31 2isr A311 fie-1 1ftr 

	

Er{ 30-a.  meliat 	T-I1 atl"* ri-fl!m - 

f'+-ar Trzrr 

(iii) cbJt1i 	3>a zifia-m 

	

1 Nei t¶ 	i d«1Fa-zr 

(iv) 31-PA4a-ElitFi<111--zit 	 q)syt,rti 

1P11 tioi cf-{ ?+-zrr 7141.  Ergr 

(v) 441 1T 31171ra 

etchiqi Urn  : 

0.00 OR-4 

tALI 	 0.00 M14.9 

0.00 (41 ,0 

-t.,14 	14,388.48 eiug 

() O11 i J..I VW 

(7if)i -t-azsTr cral-R- 16,259.17 c11& 

( -a-r) IPT14-1.-1 	ITT 	Tb-211 

	 Toii{ ) 	
(*.t. 

Uzi ardEzi fAftr 3077 
cd 	 1p41 ig '1, 14) 
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W4-4T-41 11f4GE1 
31 4i1ci, 2013 

(m-4-4r--41 lrfacEr 

f4f3eir 3T' 
R. 

TAT 

F:Tzl 

1,976,623,983,621.44 

226,365,721,133.71 

2,092,070,970.58 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

IV 

V 

irstrit 	tt-it 

2,291,488,238,523.97 

264,966,095,688.02 

2,269,847,877.08 

h kail) 311Frzi" f#Rt 

iWisFzr 

3Trtfeaff (91c11 

arR' TORT : 

(--) 31.03.2013 a"" 	FRTZit 

isti 	A" 737 	t 	 1A" 	ii c 

-13,361,192,493.12 Tr51-  VI 5,602,387,532.09 

(u)a 	etTra.  cnta-  anr 31-7r 

siCTA.  of 4-K4-241 	urk 	a-gr zft 

185,314,080,185.60 vi 214,735,954,432.29 

5. +-cm eas-zr 	war : 

7,076,114,067.80 VII 7,661,480,464.80 W)t cry 3Tfalczi i#ftf NWT 

592,323,281.91 VIII 661,262,820.17 Ur) 4•Cltb 3Tralczi 1 	blltor tytdl 

17,667,118,609.21 6. IX 19,180,563,971.63 1417 TT-6-  d..t1 	 (t-cIln) 

2,700,798,358.13 7. f dsr 3T1PIT ZgraT X 2,700,798,358.13 

8,550,703.46 8. Cri .30 aTIT 10,774,000.46 

2,405,079,568,438.72 X13 2,809,277,403,668.64 
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+14i6-1 

cict) 	¶M-i 

1952) 

31-a- .* 
Tf 

Tft 
.#. 1-0 -itif 	zfi 

fi.961 Wel-  

17,9* 	ttit 

1. 

i,,,4 4 	t1-4 

fAlli 61(11 : 

2,383,371,442,531.34 
XV 2,784,616,961,094.5 7  

) 4,A-cii-n 	a11az-24 	fr kgicir 

8,253,107,446.37 
XVI 9,249,325,808.41 

u)4-ditr, 	Tf 	thfq 61(11 

17,667,520,114.60 
XVII 19,178,810,484.82 

in 417,-r 17 ,,),,:la.  i -f-q 

86,973,155,214.49 

2. 

XVIII 106,431,007,974.19 
un cr3 .H.1 fAlt 

siiiT v4-  Arad : 

3,978,269,328.60 
4,081,801,672.60 

4) 31ftigfera 14 	4-1y c 	Lii 

1,279,948,606.47 7E0 3w 	r irt 311t. I Tr51 

XIX 

1,357,943,004.47 

220,885,204.58 
262,713,132.58 3. 

4.  

a-Ter zfrizi 3ft.-xf Tar (- l4') 

itlisr 3TRIOF 'i -tr 
684,840,403.21 

681,128,281.21 
(Ta:sgf Lil dzi) XXIII 

5. TI{Faa"..Ti 4-11 (miter 	tr Jlt 

29,948,670.20 
31-ftg T191) 29,951,770.20 

482,331,654.55 6. RT-11T2-1 R-ft XX 290,674,467.55 

77,602.20 7.  
49,130.70 

0-14.4 

-3,217,728,167.99 8. #w # a-ab--4.  (31T.Tt. 441• Lr 	ark t‘F 0.a'r 74) XXI -1,520,550,781.5 2  

2,453,585,341.95 9. 
XXII 2,387,231,998.07 

fafal* diA 

2,502,215,499,756.57 
.74 	

2,927,008,932,231.85 

 

0/- 

	

(41 ,71 .1,1 	) 	
sAleibri) 

	

CCNi Ci I )1•L 	 A-EfftrWrtt 	
earzr 	3iTzffa.  

53 



W4-4141 lasE( 
31 liT4, 2013 

(m-4-41-41 

Tr. 
Tr% qc-11V 

-trzl 	41 /7,14-4 	tit 

2,405,079,568,438.72 Sauc1 trra # SIT nzir oi13 2,809,277,403,668.64 

8,476,844,043.07 9. 31-aff PH ul ittl-  X I 8,727,073,062.03 

10. arda' iNiigici 	(aiia-lici, 

0.00 ttriA 	chuil v-4.  ed-Turtr) Iftr xii 0.00 

85,580,848,884.74 11. XIII 105,903,121,274.46 ilsyli-4 aiiiltzi.  

2,559,581.22 12. .1iIa-gch 4rFT 41)0frii (61 ) 2,924,036.52 

3,075,678,808.82 13. f'df4tr ,al ai( XIV 3,098,410,190.20 

2,502,215,499,756.57 7/3 2,927,008,932,231.85 
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f4f0 *1416-f 

vict) 	go-f 

7:11---91, 1952) 

14 lit4 RT.  
TI* 

;,,trzt 	4-44 
	

Fr4 	tht 

	

2,502,215,499,756.57 
	

1-40e1 7-5 	err 7Ru 71:g 
	

2,927,008,932,231.85 

2,502,215,499,756.57 
	

2,927,008,932,231.85 

Fc177 94,836.22 (-94.4 

ToTtr 83,531.80 Fra 

tfr4 	u J1  

Aig1 a t carcifaq, mug ra 44411,cr ?War •RIT t I 

(ii) 	f"AzAarflait tr tzrf 	3fsr171 

39xurAa /r91 : 

(w) 	.11'r alfarzr ftt 3.4gr -o 

(z4)34gR, smn7Q4-. sram Kra' fteivr ualTT ,rr 
VT 04,  creqii 

(m) 	ui 	 3ftsZT 	-11F afittzr ift( tr4 4sra Tr-6 
+?w8 	 fAft 	trftafttm 	oldie Ay-zr err 

trw zt z-strur TrziT ti 

(iv) 872,70,73,062.03 Fcrir 	3TUR fAJAuf 	+1 

31.03.2013 aw 341trutur 17rt 	12.7 gaw 

	 D+14 sr ram fd, i7T 7TZZT 3ifftxr aft silfAg t, 

543,97,44,677.07 4...97 t Wm 328,73,28,384.96 Frit 

t16( ufft aft srarw.  f41( 	/7127 

fft5t-a 'War nzrr ti 

(v) 3j T 3Taa *1 01544 Trait 3.1VR ■Tfltig 	c 

i1,42-ct Ezrzl war 7171T P RUT #T31?4 d, 3,14tif 

31-14TR 31;p1 Lra" u-aF ER 	 vrei' f4zrr jrzri 

Flt 1,26,657.90 FTiff 

Fcrtr 90,239.29 RTIff 

-go/- 

	

(r Turz ) 	 (t.*.,Aleurt) 

far 	*I 	etif ctIM V 7..1 -Zr 	chi 	 .-4141 3ifalgZi fAltr 3t1?d 
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2012-2013 

2011-2012 

F1-4 	 tt# 

23,434,656,310.48 

1,127,580,369.75 

155,495,839.99 

120,710,010.85 

24,838,442,53 1 . 07  

1 

2 

3 

4 

31-0-#41 Tib-zIT I  

t• zzat 

ST31TTra" 

fAttail7 Sr3-1R 

27,320,402,570 . 93 

 198,695,168.67 

 72,212,348.22 

 69,988,040.90 

 27,661,298,128 .72  

.311%-ic4 

7 471 6qm 

0.00 

109,280,000.00 

 109,280,000.00  

109,280,000.00 

0.00 
109,280,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

41r-A- 

1 

2 

3P-71-  

1 

2 

Ere* 
1 

2 

faitr 3tt7 317z-1" zual # crrca wzr 
ST/I11-1.i 

0.00 
103,500,000.00 

103,500,000. 00  

103,500,000.0 0 

 0.00 

103,500,000. 00  

0.00 

0.00  

0.00 

103,500,000.00 

chAT_Ii 	42Ta-  4)014.  V.t.(Tt.t.) 

Ll tru 	l'A- 	T-1 AgraTr91 

 

.31-:-zr Err-A 	# 

131-0 	Mt 	0441 	6-14 	: 

--iturti faa4t4" #6-4-4 ta=fr 	 zritc 

3—rzr ural 
at-S' 

gt Tft. awzr NIA 	Al 3taftu 

A-tlizr chizneizt * T4T- 	31'17Tip ITRa  ,t tql 

?atrtra 	2-11 
39FIT 4A icii 14.2 tf 4 aitrat TFit' 

urar 3t-atvr 

.ils 
 

109,280,000.00 
1-Aelo sAs 
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2011-2012 
	

2012-2013 

/.79-z). 	 tht 

1,635,573,503,948.08 

att: 

31M7141 .ficsi4f 	HI 

tht 

1,976,623,983,621.44 

choluitrairdIRT fAitr 	(si I : 

ftro-A' cre-ti 	31 	1h-  slti1 

SI I Lci 	 411:1#1 TOT' 

392,655,038,174.06 453,181,146,308.85 atir atafia of - alpzfr 3ifAc.1 

2 3taita gfa3yd-41 4; colit grca 3isr-d-ra.  

1,659,399,857.36 4,802,763,458.13 chRtic44.4 	fatrIld) 

231.458,095,785.00 	3 163,049,615,335.00 Tiz-f-zfr 	 qi 7Pit 

18,557,952,004.20 	4 cafeazrr 27,711,364,923.60 

2,279,903,989,768.70 71:g 2,625,368,873,647.02 

Erz-r4 
agr 	ard-F 

171,771,064,633.35 

251,421,313.00 	2 

fAve.ITT 	Fcr a1 	araz:Pft 200,316,366,666.70 

230,657,221.00 u-4-f-741 	Acid 41-gr 	VT fain TIT 
3fazi-41 

19,974,980,614.00 	3 stircrf T4 t 	Tr43711 	feir arur *tut 30,112,792,851.00 

86,772,725,846.01 	4 67,504,353,881.35 fAfewzr 
5 Te 111ra• T2ITTMT34 	cuLF1 afFeilw T 

24,509,813,740.90 art crfaTW 	Fafatr 31-d-hr4t TM 35,716,464,503.00 

303,280,006,147.26 atf 333,880,635,123.05 

1,976,623,983,621.44 31 M-4 	q1 ,s1 2,291,488,238,523.97 
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2011-2012 

tt# 

149,148,057,050.3 3  

86,772,725,846.01 

 235,920,782,896.34 

 9,555,061,762.63  

226,365,721,133. 71  

2012-2013 

Tstril 	 tt# 

3T-4#el 41.  is41 f IV  

faiih-z1" ig 	:  

3T:11T *sf 

	

etTra 317117 	ai 	 #51 

ErCr4 : a 	Trzfr Tft 

	

31171 	/115r 

226,365,721,133.71  

67,504,353,88 1 . 35  

293,870,075,015.0 6  

28,903,979,327 . 04  

264,966,095,688. 02  

1,932,687,738. 1 8 

0.00 

159,446,738.40 

71# 
1 

2 

EIZT4' : 

1 

2 

2,092,070,970.58  

0.00 

177,826,032.5 0  

3r Tw f1 	 tszi T. V 

fasTsr 3flifiTa fAftr : 

Olsr 

Tftr 

cp.-r-trA" 	39-#R.  

f-A4.14-ci 

ft*I" 3i1TrUF 

fa*1 3Trifaa' faitf 	 

Trez1; TT6F i7A• 	# 

31 

iylc1 trt sz11.7i 

# 3TT tC 4  1ft 

2,269,897,003.0 8  

49,126.00 

0.00 

49,126.00 

2,269,847,877.08 

2,092,134,476.58 

63,506.00 

0.00 

#F4 '4' 0151 
63,506.00 

2,092,070,970.5 8  
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2012-2013 
2011-2012 

4-4 

224,611,484,969.20 

trer4 : 

	

231,458,095,785.00 	1 

	

0.00 	2 

	

6,271,987,788.27 	3 

	

159,446,738.40 	4 

	

0.00 	5 

	

83,147,150.65 	6 

237,972,677,462.32 

-13,361,192,493.12  

MW4Tet  

Fzfra kir :  

f4-0-4 	 *sr 

Tr-711- 	Ural A.  oiJi I R-. 2.11 TIT 6441.71 

IITEa Tz.MTM3i)" 	 are TIC tri 

31-dT flu! zing 6411,71 

rdwarml 	ara 	ii 717IT ezi 

It.3fr.1#. (90 	G411.7f 47r+14-W0101 

3T1M tq 	I cl ufT far 77 G411 ,71 f ll ail 41~ 0'10 

act, c,01.0 cid11411 JTZIT 3iYdT 3-rcre 

31.03.2013 	 4.q1() 

.711A glcii caul 

171,952,887,692.48  

163,049,615,335.00  163,049,615,335.00 

0.00 

3,002,714,333.72 

177,826,032.50 

0.00 

120,344,459.17 

166,350,500,160.39  

5,602,387,532.09 

at# 
1 	vi'earazft1 	r ITT el OM 1.4,441 77211.  6441 ,3i 

2 	arcid act, Ural.  t:R-  ezi I.71 	14) 

3 	ei 	act, LqIci) ER 6441,7i ( att71") 

4 	rzrrcra-raft 	crrt7urd-ai-fazrr ra 644101 

5 	tT TI--"Fzrfla cRicf itzfT TRTT  641 I a1 

6 	 ZTa 	1P-d 	ur-4.  

7It 	 Th+iiAl AT 7 	Gzikif 

7a711 

at.ff 
31 TIT4a,1 stsr 

183,920,710,118.85 

0.00 

8,451,830.51 

17,189,579.00 

308,130.00 

1,367,420,527.24 

0.00 

185,314,080,185.60  

171,952,887,692.48 

212,976,445,961. 42 

 0.00 

1,346,533.10 

1,562,541.00 

15,900.00 

1,756,583,496.77  

0.00 

214,735,954,43 2 .29 

 220,338,341,964.38 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

EI-T1 	 441 	 /rstilt 	 th1 

3TTT-41 iii.sta VII  

 

14) Si? OW   : 

	

6,391,856,659.93 	RUA' 	3r1FIR *sr 

	

2,281,549,850.00 	1 	3iMi.4 WW1 liczn60-11 	arTfit 

	

545,132,150.00 	2 	44-d-fzil 	writ a1 ZirPT Iir 117IT 

	

0.00 	3 	31-74 

9,218,538,659.93 

 

6,971,721,321.93 

2,361,065,437.00 

637,961,963.00 

0.00 

9,970,748,721.93 

  

     

     

Eren1 : 

1 at1 atM Pal 	 4r4F41 

t Fa' a1 7 *‘• 71t TT51" 

	

1,349,982,167.00 	 31 	 1,477,991,379.00 

	

t 004 4-K4-41 	444T qiititrztt 

	

0.00 	2 	 0.00 
tri 1115 A i"f 31-4-grA 

	

359,186,137.00 	3 	a", 	4141.4 F-4-F741 	itztr 71-z1T -trr 	 410,164,529.00 

	

537,649,034.00 	4 	.3,r-z- r Haztitzir (317,-- Zr 	ai 31c-Hui) 	 546,136,285.00 

	

2,246,817,338.00 	 2,434,292,193.00 

	

6,971,721,321.93 	 31 31T-4 4;1 s/Ir 	 7,536,456,528.93 

	

7sr. .3.1-71r atg 	4-46 TZTEF siftwzr 1414 1sl 	i ci r : 

	

55,168,485.87 	1 310-R, 2012 •1" *61- 	 104,392,745.87 

	

537,649,034.00 	 : 	3t-dfra efT 7Ttf2 	 546,136,285.00 

	

592,817,519.87 	 650,529,030.87 

488,424,774.00 ER1-4 : 3Wzr at Ffi ATRi iTt T 	 525,505,095.00 

	

104,392,745.87 	 31 m-4 t q11r 	 125,023,935.87 

	

7,076,114,067.80 t-g (w+u) 	 7,661,480,464.80 
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2012-2013 

Tmir 	 471 
2011-2012 

tht 

3141 tii.szu VIII 

	 arfawzr   elun :  

	

343,488,943.29 	fi clo1d-99t 	 *I" 

	

803,440,359.96 	1 	lTf'd-z1)- 	'ftW ITT oNici f+-uff 

	

47,856.00 	2 	oxid 40, UTft tR 6.241.3i 

1,146,977,159.25 

IER17/ : 

to 	 14 zi,H1 fd,z11 imIt Gz-11,1 

fa4,034   Jgrr 	 
X11 $ 

	

31 TIT4 	/bsr 

	

545,132,150.00 	1 

	

9,521,727.34 	2 

554,653,877.34 

592,323,281.91 

592,323,281.91 

716,198,324.63 

45,461.00  

1,308,567,067.54  

637,961,963.00 

9,342,284.37 

647,304,247.37 

661,262,820.17 

31-- T-141 	 IX 

ti-uffCHIT 34C4 1.1 191cir : 

	

16,175,918,129.50 
	 ar-TTR-  31Er 

	

1,504,060,466.06 	3 

	

1.542,944,326.17 	4 

	

114,757.04 	1 

	

724.00 	2 

7315t# 

7§1" 	etT•   f+-wr TrzTr 
d,icr 4ch di() tTT T4TR fcTr 3Tzfr 6411oi 
5.11,-,1 tI LZ11 4 trai 	r 	T 	TRr 

4 .0111 Nicir 4-itszir 2 	d13 if 

at:g 19,223,038,402.77 

EIZT4 

0-11 c,dRi 3.1"-a 	utt 

	

1,542,944,326.17 	1 

2 	 et-{T-J 	 3gr f T 7grr 6z110{ 
12,975,467.39  

	

1,555,919,793.56 	

31 AA' 	0 61 
17,667,118,609.2 1  

17,667,118,609. 21  

404,908.00 

3.00 

1,535,842,098.1 6 

 1,938,561,828.67  

21,141,927,447.0 4  

1,938,561,828.67 

22,801,646.7 4 

 1,961,363,475.41 

 19,180,563,971.63 
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62 

: 

8,226,019,942.29  

2 

0.00 	1 

250,824,100  78  

8,476,844,043.07  

5,439,744,677 .07  

3,287,328,384.96  

: 
31.3.13 44 5439744677.0 7 

 Tqtr Ti5i1 ird arda 

aa ,qgui T 3hxr1-qa -4t wq 

31ZT T MIT 31.03.2013 

3287328384.96 Pc174 

TOT f#Fru'r 	kirVel 1 t 

2011-2012 

1-.7trir 	tht 

2,700,798,358. 13  

	

0.00 	TT 

	

0.00 	T 

3ra-4:Mt *I4s241. X  

AZT 311rk 	 :  

air 2011-2012 	V-gt 41 ClfalPri  
waT 
7it 3-rt-  Sedlifaz11 ER .  FTaT 

3T1 	T 4..q1c-)" cf{ szilui 

ally 

at 	etTI tritnitF Tr51-  
31 m-4 art 41,T 

2012-2013 

vstrir  

2,700,798,358. 13  

0.00 

0.00  

2,700,798,358.13  

0.00 

2,700,798,358 . 13  

31-alref 444s441. XII 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

maa.  i 	iSui 1 	:  

3iagg 

itfatla Trfit 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

: 

1 

2 

.(1.314-0 	3.1EItET 

1Witt A awr 14, ,41 7Tar 

31 TIM 4 t'EF 

2,700,798,358. 13  

0.00 ErdT41 : 

2,700,798,358. 13  

8,476,844,043. 07  

0.00 

250,229,018. 96  

8,727,073,062 . 03  

tiistir. XI  

Sim 'FAH ui Witt :  

t at-14TR 31W 

a* 	fd,kr 1f 	gratTm .  

1Wfat 7,MT 	gTzTT 

31 TIM 4 txt 



	

2 	
2012-2013 

011-2012 
 

	

Tstrzl 	 tht 	
Tc1-4 	 tht 

3ralr4t tiis4T XIII  

67,812,396,947.29 

58,574,000.00 

0.00 

VERT : 

1 

2 

..A. 	: 

1 

2 

85,580,848,884.74 

7,980,632.90 

0.00 

311W : 

*Er cro-f-9R 	3iTIT{ 

4f  d 1 	 T1f1 ktlizi .b12116zi) esam Trxrizitrc 
3.171 	Ezizr 	311tIT 

mHUI 31-4 aft 	TzRT 	 4A1,) 

347fta 	4 Trt-- 
7,980,632.90  

58,574,000.00 

12,451,363.00 

20,317.801,659.62 

20,330,253,022.62  

105,903,121,274.46 

470,200.00 

17,826,555,737.45 

R-Ylfizi chi Z1\ 6 LI) 4.c11 ,41 Wil ncl 	T 4 RT9T 

a* *. $1"{Ta.  Ri-zr ER arm 	arR)-w-d-r 

t,Hul aTrzr AT Fir4 laP2410-kri 7T-.  44 

3tdfta - 	Trt u51 

7)" 

31 TIT4 	-51 tisr 
1 7,827,025,937.4 5 

85,580.848,884.74 



2011-2012 

-c111 	 tht 

0-41zr 

2012-2013 

4-4-T 3TWift t-i(sqc XIV 

fe411-  err : 

: 

827,761,384.68 773.875,754.56 (i)iticr (4Ni (3-r -oficte)(.34.M-.) 

400,553,801.14 380,264,681.97 (1i) 3ticf AtIT (ST2lltlei SIX) 

0.00 altristir siftzgri 0.00 

66,297,626.22 TT 31iWaiWa 3razIfi1En 62,713,931.22 

33,716,343.55 ET 33,675,690.55 311. 41 31-470111i 

0.00 0.00 (gt.g.) 

0.00 41-41- 	tzr RIM 0.00 

227,790,314.50 325,176,638.40 frsra- 	ziet 

0.00 w.g.g1-.M--4w 491 	A-  311tf 	WIT tl" Wt.  ufit 798,812.60 

0.00 2,001.00 4-c14,  31.1# tAtsr NO 	 7FT *'T 

u51 

34,816.82 

ET 

4`41-a" Tr6 34410-1 1A-4T uicl 	3Tfa 777 	1 

1-ft 
5,089.00 

t91 clt #LF-Zir 1 A-  711T 1T fl i III 5 at ciTra. 	T51 

0.00 0.00 .arrr As' ail Tr -zn- 
7rt ER7,7 

121,313,339.00 121,313,339.00 1917TT 	T. 5 	rig 51c∎11 7T-3.  Tr5).  
1,364,668,640.03 1,366,476,002.02 Nic11 N. 5 Tl 3114W 7FIT 	74 T191 

32,641,753.88 33,180,680.88 tgicif 	8 4 3TitrW 7xiT 	I 74 719T 

900,789.00 7 927,569.00 L1Icll ZT. 9 	AT 	 TTfl 

0.00 F 0.00 312I4licii *AM tq 	 grzIT 3Titxr 

3,075,678,808.82 7 3,098,410.190.20 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

tht 	 Z tit 

31 	d1444s4ir XV  

cr, Li 11 3ifdrir fi Sad ar Nicer 

	

2,004,388,730,273.60 	f*-zu-A• (-16.4- 1z5( 	 21111` 	 2,368,374,935,300.83 

7t.a• 

	

473,532,997,220.84 	1 	 ffaw *r 	zrf T (e4ldicr3,,,c1-74) 	 513,902,942,440.65 

	

0.00 2 	a* T eslito 51f8-31raz1t liTtR# 47 prr 	 0.00 

	

2,477,921,727,494.44 	 1"‘ 	 2,882,277,877,741.48  
Ere* 

	

0.00 	1 	air t c 	t41.4 	 z.1.1 	r3-  611-A 	 0.00 

	

109,546,792,193.61 	2 	air T 	 v-$4 	crPegyazil Tr 	r 	 117,460,187,335.55 

	

109,546,792,193.61 	 at:s 	 117,460,187,335.55 

	

2,368,374,935,300.83 	 31 	1 /1vi (4,) 	 2,764,817,690,405.93 

IN. Owl 4-4m 3i-cifta 	crresif.ezri : 

	

13,337,107,373.15 	 Oxi (4- enc-f 	 14,996,507,230.51 

	

1,659,399,857.36 	1. 91171 cri=83k-ratri (- 	chtcr Ji,c4-1) 	 4,802,763,458.13 

	

0 00 	2. 347z- r 4-14414.4 	 0.00 

	

14,996,507,230.51 	 19,799,270,688.64 

0.00 Ere* 1. mg-4.A T•1 c1F-R-1 r ark crigydzrr 	 o.00 

	

0.00 	2. 3 or7f +4-1144).71.-1 	 0.00 

	

14,996,507,230.51 	 31 1r1-4- 	q1‘r (U) 	 19,799.270.688.64 

	

2,383,371,442,531.34 	 (w) + (U) 	 2,784,616,961,094.57 

3r4-41-41  	XVI 

FCTIF 314Pdx-Zr 	it War wrrar  

	

7,149,030,559.03 	Rra# ve-tri 39HR /1* 

1,412,055,877.34 7t-§'lei FLT 	fAdvr r 7rt-  TO (T-4 eirzi) 

8,561,086,446.37 

	

307,979,000.00  truce 	Tg"ft 	Ard39111 

	

8,253,107,446.37 	 31 FT-4  

8,253,107,446.37 

1,365,901,962. 04 

9,619,009,408.41 

369,683,600.00 

9,249,325,808.41 

31WITAI iits441 XVII .., . 
11W IT 31T4TA"  

'I" 1 -4-Qr (g ► cfr 

	

16,146,823,695.82 	 RI-a-4 (-.16.-1-L5( .ai 34-4-iiR *Er 	 17,667,520,114.60 

	

1,932,509,918.78 	t:g. 	--azi FQ ti-  fA•411-  ITT lit •1-51 (Tzr kke-zi) 	 2,118,462,571.98 

	

18,079,333,614.60 	 atf 	 19,785,982,686.58 

411,813,500.00  Ere* 4-Ist 	aikd 	 Fit lit cri'mpit Tr kke-24 	 607,172,201.76 

	

17,667,520,114.60 	 31 374 %.). $1 15f 	 19,178,810,484.82 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

ktrt 	 tht 	 P:1-4 

3TA-Adf ii(seli XVIII 

rargm- 	 tsner 
69,164,475,269.49 86,973,155,214.49 Rra--4 	 31,:t411T 

17,808,679,945.00 7 c Afit 19,457,852,759.70 

86,973,155,214.49 711.  106,431,007,974.19 

0.00 Erdni dorr TO-  ark' ‘,11?-Ardzit 0.00 
86,973,155,214.49 31 Aid" 	tItt 106,431,007,974.19 

28,157,677.31 26,203,144.31 

31W-fT4T iiis441 XIX 

31-03-2013 	atief1 zItrit 

130,612,104.26 1ZT JichITT WM .3iftITT. 96,033,524.26 

93,853.10 3-r 47.31 3TitA 92,503.10 

62,134.75 ET 341 	9$1 311 	r 39,634.75 

21,193,880.00 3 YarA 22,518,835.00 

617,799.00 V WI+Ic ch fd 441 3i 	3i 398,049.00 

12,603,306.34 U.  add f4f4W 31 -FaTrzn-ir 317--c -T1 14,365,766.34 

1,216.75 7 1,216.75 (91444irt 3.11Ri, 

189,960.00 3:1 t-cp-b F-6-+-Tftc c crl /4-C J. 3ifirF 189,960.00 

66,322,624.85 ITT 3TitA 60,032,393.85 

1,857,740.00 3 31A71•1787 4IfitT 	ATati zi177T 0.00 

1,000,836.22 3t.-1-  31-47/flizit 1,010,177.22 

262,713,132.58 220,885,204.58 

fir. XX 

31*-4'3W 

	

tr 	7151 : 

82,569,870.28 57,531,841.28 Amour 4 

386,825,772.02 Tff At.s.e.11 	5 220,776,338.02 

12,936,012.25 A 7(-ZITF27.x. ATE A.8 12,366,288.25 

';0 't,Ta- 	Ai.a1 	4-izs,41 0.00 

0.00 i,\IT.41 A.4 V.  

0 n0 V W.31-14.1WT/T NIcif 0.00 

6.:;0 3 0.00 4-614+ 4.104. fAtr U1cir 

Jo 0.00 r" 1-r6-:34 	 Nicif 
1182,331,t454.55 -er3' 290,674,467.55 

66 



2011-2012 

"c17).  

() 

2012-2013 

Tztrz)-  

tivr 

3tWitt IIt ir. XXI 

31-03-2013 	i)ch3 

am-tzr 1tz- 
-2,942,741,866.10 1 -3,055,252,476.18 

962,456,528.71 2 1.337,331,697.12 

297,152,015.04 uT 3+.3T.f4.Azgf #. 4 613,701,238.33 

-1,872,605,986.53 ET W.N.P. .AN1 N.5 -944,238,767.52 

9,459,895.00 3 .3.1. .M'.A(g1 	T. 8 861,663.00 

16.00 W.P.P".ANT R. 9 0.00 

48,702,419.69 .1:12t.s441eizi 21,871,004.81 

8,443,687.94 a" MUFF 9,740,108.44 

66.820,160.82 3T4ftzr 3.1-Tr+714 138,638,067.12 

-3,422,313,129.43 (w) -1,877,347,464.88 
(WI) PRItzi R.71 c 	fw 

204,583,197.86 353,207,730.18 "31 L9icil 

564.66 Zir _1TaT 1,435,693.88 

1,198.92 TT ‘i/1" tiva. 	 Li crl 2,153,259.30 

204,584,961.44 (N) 356,796,683.36 

-3,217.728,167.99 + -1.520,550,781.52 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

-crzt 	tt-tt 	 /7,trzt 	4-41.  

3141T41 iiis4if XXII  

re417 M-4 :  

3-a-a trrar (31 -40rta): 

	

887,051,837.37 	(i) itirf 	 ci) 	 917,008,879.39 

	

181,566,104.51 	(ii) 3q(-1 	 189,920,136.40 

	

66,297,626.22 	ts7. 31-th-zif4a 31-47rfi1iri 	 62,713,931.22 

	

33,716,343.55 	71. 3rit-W 31-azifinri 	 33,675,690.55 

Nicr1 +itself 5, 8 Kr4 9 A.  dimrtr 	m71.  A.  Wt.  tar 

t41c-11 #E71- 	1 ti 	+I ,i!..-z4f 5 31 
.4-44624 4c1i41-  

	

397,096,451.70 	 7.rt.  ar-aft-a tr151-  3'R 	 408,096,451.70 

	

509,595,272.07 	RD. 	ncli 4-ity41 5 	40141 31"1f11'tWa 	AT 711 	 498,095,272.07 

IT 	Olin 14 5 tr 	1 'T 714-  rit igfrif Ti".1 

	

357,644,317.56 	 7-Fr 010 0-  TO/ Kr-4 frAvra: 	 257,106,062.77 

igicti #.8 ti Nicif #.2 A" Lr4 	el-  T 

	

20,438,794.97 	 aul 44x1 31f 	1kart- 1T 3irlf2d tifT 	 20,438,794.97 

	

178.594.00 	g   #.8 aT 71-6-t 	ai1d1 *"1 . 	RT91" 	 176,779.00 

	

0.00 	T 	igict1 	 ti. 9 gi dimcb 	mat 	IT ut-51. 	 0.00 

	

2,453,585,341.95 	 atg. 	 2,387,231,998.07 

3R-Trzf1 ii(5.111. XXIII 

	

f24311r 311"-{rUa 	(ciii 	6414) : 

	

676,446,444.21 	 1er-a-4 ciekt-tr t 3Wr17 q111. 	 681,128,281.21 

	

4,691,976.00 	'r# 	air 	4itiai -  N4Fzr1 A tr Iit TT51 	 7,164,768.00  

	

681,138,420.21 	 713 	 688,293,049.21 

	

10,139.00 	Ire* 1-A,41.4-c11311 # 1;17-1 tliir 	 3,452,646.00  

	

681,128,281.21 	 31 Mt WI //li 	 684,840,403.21  
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4T9 Tilviv-H, 1995 
FRzi 	3FaziTit A--A- 

-a2Tr 



Th-TWI 
qui 2012-2013 WI TITFCT 

ti et 1r Wit 
	

R. 	irrfz-azri 	 uf0.  

wzril 	tit Fcr4 	4-41.  

1,426,507,183,503.91 1. 01-04-2012 Wl-  ailit 	tir 1,629,800,369,680.12 

134,174,739,421.85 2. 147,240,102,776.67 (i) ftzlt- FT W• JiMio-i 

63,500,000.00 (ii) Ur -TT4.3T 3iM1oi 2012-2013 0.00 

(iii) A 2011-2012 FW ilichli t 

13.436,500,000.00 34'314hri 	oct,mi 14,000,000,000.00 

3. ei chc Z 	# eichizfr 

45,516,000,000.00 'Ti Gqisyt 51,064,300,000.00 

2,561,524.69 4. el tIcl 	al) 'Gk.).  cll.  szi 1.3f 2,052,926.66 

87,639,479,974.96 5. tedaii-aziI crT cara sqiui 92,480,421,323.58 

631,437,353.55 6. 924,791,841.51 211Ic1c1 0:14,,t1141 

7. 317-4 cITILfftri 

417,475,076.23 354,967,774.34 (cT) alltzt 3iMiat (4igl 4-Rs,-eir 	10 

0.00 • 	0.00 (U) ttRr 3.tqW0-t AEI 44(v-it 11 

1,708,388,876,855.19 
	

1,935,867,006,322.88 

7(' 



1:4 ■31-11-1995 
3F<TZIA (4tqf 
Ag-r) 

iza-RT 
	

3r4Tzifitzti 

0.00 

31,640,443,748.39 

1,228.00 

1. agr 	i drzfr Trtt 

0.00 

38,779,127,937.45 

0.00 

T1 uTzrar B-13# 	4-TT-41/131-  VIc-a-4-)c-1 31 

(w)4,4-011141 	attar 	klita 
TrM 

(EI) Ac rrRur / 	f4-ap'a-  ROT 

(71-) Acioi 4Idif iTaf 

44,754,546,395.90 (Er) 	3r? 51,606,081,978.50 

2. r!Rm ft-azur 	r --kfru# d, Fr( 

192,820,036.08 # 3ra 	7rt- 313,161,299.00 

3. 1)- M• fAit cRiT.zif -Ach 	E-41-4 	-1:1 

0.00 7rt-  uft 0.00 

4. We-  jai chi.) LT4 3taita' 

0.00 crarp -z11- 	TrfW 0.00 

5. ClfaardzII 	z.44' tiT 3411 	cl 6zikyi 

1,820,320,719.83 3gr zft Trzfr Try1 1,325,739,340.87 

6. 3iTzt- 	aiaico 

117,260,381.00 829,046.00 () Otzi 3f3tcloT A(gi .t-w-il 	10 

63,114,665.87 97,310,913.28 (U) 	 ,tr-Lrzrr 11 

1,629,800,369,680.12 7. 31-03-2013 Z1 3tff: 21LY 1,843,744,755,807.78 

1,708,388,876,855.19 1,935,867,006,322.88 

go/- 

	

(Tia-ir FIR ) 	 sA1eit.1) 

	

fdccflq H ei16411i LT-4 Tszczr 	eta' 	 4,.-41e4 sawzr 	3T177ff 
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w4-4T-41 Ivr9 
74 2012-2013 	ATE 31)7 

(AVIRT9 

	Mr Tir R. Niffirzri 	 Tr% 

-1:rzt 	41. 
	

tNt44 	tht 

0.00 0.00 

InirriPq, 	f#7. 	# 

Mk 2012-2013 	;XL-a 

rftr 

2. STni-irAch Ez: 	erra - 

o.00 1,11,0 0.00 

3. cnkt.ii 	ST.fA•.CRIkiei 	NI # 

0.00 SII'-ci 	1 3if 	c 	7171T 0.00 

0.00 3 	 0.00 
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711"--- T-1995 
3F4Talft AT1T 
()tqt) 

f4oeir 31-anfitzri 

vozrz1 	tht 

1. *tm) b.TrdwZI - 	crwqm-  #74 # 

r 	r art  nft use 01.04.2012 

0.00 
	

*si 3641 Rit 711' Tft 
	

0.00 

2. AUTVW 'TT Tzfri 

(i) 	Ez171. 	: 

0.00 0.00 () acm 

0.00 (E) 	31'F 	Jim 	?.4 0.00 

0.00 (IT) ZINT WM' 0.00 

0.00 (U) eRM.  3 1-141.-1 07e11:6) 0.00 

0.00 0.00 () McK 	 41644 err Rra 

0.00 (v).31v-zi- 	vairt-  0.00 

0.00 (u)3T--aa-  0.00 

(r) chiellm4 

0.00 itgitgler ASTTt 0.00 

0.00 0.00 0.00  

(0€0-Jra E 	: 

0.00 0.00 J-ilur 414 (4,146,4 araa - 	(-=44T FA 	 ft) 

0.00 afif 0.00 

	

(+1 ,31(1 	) 	 oileflwf) 

	

ccflta iiell6chlt 	414.5z1 CC 411 	 41e-41 41 ailatar fAftf 3fRffff 
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zi 	 14VT9 

31 111 -4 2013 

.Tr. 31 	 21'x" 391'14:1' i ► is47T 	 1-rfr 
cTT att 

Tozrtr 
1. 

4-4 

chAt.01 	fAitr 

1,629,800,369,680. 12  
1,843,744,755,807.78 

4141 

2.  ci-, A=41 ,11 4M" f -fer 
1;m1,4<r{ TzrzT 

0.00 Tr51-  0.00 

0.00 3.  
0.00 

` -"4"T arffuT 

1,156,130,814.04 
1,414,261,624.17 4.  farav J ► c ► l 

1,631,214,631,304.29 	 As 	
1,844,900,886,621.82 
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d co M-1 go -I t 

• 9401  
it(seff 

Tt"W 
31 /Tit Ti 	OW 

.TE. 	 41 	1 J-41cc el I 
foeft 

Fcal 	thk Fgz1 	. 
1. 	eRm.  

Paw efla, ANY 	737 

570,870,120,241.86 44i 7rt-  Tr% II 635,934,420,241.86 

1,059,723,154,759.14 2. 	91falisid111 III 1,209,144,167,749.96 

3. 	ct,Atial eiWa-  fAftf Vq11•Eici AN! 
0.00 0.00  (W) ttrit Flic•li 	c1+1,c4 cgi o110-1 art 1-ft 
o.00 0.00 (u) e.r.41 T 	# 	 Urn 

-1,031,732,086.13 IV -1,895,689,016.44 4. 	a+$60 *sf 3iMTa• -,4491 

222,171,389.56 5. 	3ftra-0 TifIT 224,784,192.68 

1,430,916,999.86 V 1,493,203,453.76 6. 	fear in 

1,631,214,631,304.29 afif 1,844,900,886,621.82 

t%cif a 	 rfg fQ~4Ui1 	 alfr 

1. 31.03.2013 Ti 3 Snzis 3 F 3rcAZ siTuff 

TUTTIM3-11 	-zfiaar3i1- 	,!i- M• 3i iaf ch-f 

	

57,340.73 mug tst-r 	614, 1411 	 70,232.61 cilig 4,44 

2. 31.03.2013 	+Now Ar 
1943,98,98,010.00 FzIt 	AIR 3iVaa• 	ochiqi 	 2594,39,21,926.08 

3. 31.03.2013 a" e'RW fAitf 	Olrg 
0.00 ems! 4,44 	crviiiPer, mild cb ► zil 	 0.00 WU to-iel 

4. 31-03-2013 	ch 	 4q1a• 	 3itc,hri 

	

45,853.73 mid ''44 	Q7 31lfZcia+ dchiff 	 47,298.65 iusI FAT 

5. VItM 	tinTa:cildici 3K6-71 LIT cr•gi 
4 criajpa Paw 	fitrr Jrzrr 

6. 01 4- cl 	31I4ITT ER-  49 afi 41 1-4,0 

14,4I 71z1T 8" I 

(0.'1=4 	) 

	

414..ser 	f 
	 .4144 afdTzr 	3117-6 
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2011-2012 	
2012-2013 

Irstr4 	

.04 	4-4 

593,648,582. 18  

fear  
1. 

374T -A liruzrr 

wrr : 
c1t9f Fil!--AT 10 

820,613,041.99  2. c4zgi 	4-454.11 	11 
uU 

0.00 3. .v.1.4 I 	r T4-er A 3T1 

1,414,261,624.1 7  
31 RIA q1151 

515,446,020.1 2 

 640,276,577.99 

408,215.93 

1,156,130,814.04  

511,854,120,241.86  

0.00 

13,436.500,00 0 . 00 

 63,500,000.00  

45,516,000,000.00 

 570,870,120,241 . 86  

915,754,322,913. 61  

3171T-41.  itiszir. II  

Rtw 	* Tuft 7rt liffr : 

fdcscl (1t-iri-LFA" 	311411{ 

(1) Aa, (,) A 5r-Fr rg-rt rft.  

(ii) 2011-12 	 2117T 	Gio, 1 241 

(ifi) 	t4'1•1 	aiTaT 	atvicrt 2012-13 

(iv) oilen 	KR' 6,4410i 

31 RA' 	qlisf : 

3M141 t1ts441 III  

wrearP -41 

	

atr-41 n# streurd-gi (Ni•ci r 	: 

lir6A  	31:1fITT ochizif 

570,870,120,2 41 . 86  

0.00 

14,000,000,000 . 00 
 0.00 

51,064,300,000. 00 

 635,934,420,241 .86  

1,059,723,154,759.14 

.-410d F4 A 'iffra -  rft-  (61 1cr JisQ,40 	 206,431,138,337.11 

	

203,683,553,745.53 	 1. 

	

0.00 	 2. utra 'Wit" qfalTroze'r cr4-  mar 	
0.00 

	

203,683,553,745.53 	
A . 	

206,431,138,337.11 

ETZT4 : 

	

0.00 	 1. 	SI-FOP-41 	r4t1 1:11-  Tfi• 	
0.00 

- 

	

59,714,721,900.00 	 2• 	Tgr 	ettm-  77-  7r -  3.Trdtri 	
57,010,125,346.29 

57,010,125,346 .29  

	

59,714,721,900.00 	
71-,ff  

	

1,059,723,154,759.14 	
31 ant 	ON (w) : 	

1,209,144,167,749.96 

g.  al-,r1 cow 317rfta grealrd7ri : 

	

0.00 	
f?:1W pct -q'5 t" 3FT:IR R1tsr 	

0.00 

(Ta 1 cr7Tf-  ) 

: 0.00 

	

0.00 	 1. 	1;fruF 9-1 -3Trazii-  (qfr-t:J ayqr)  
0.00 

0.00  2. 3 Trgrzt7a .   

0.00 
713 	

0.00 

EIZT4 : 

	

0.00 	 Tzl-PrAT3f1 	ot 	N *1 Trt taf3Tfazri- 	 0.00 

(,t-efIvi Tp- r) 

	

0.00 	 31 P1-4 	41,4" (a) : 	
0.00 

(W+g) 	
1,209,144,167,749.96 

1,059,723,154,759 . 14  
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2011-2012 	
2012-2013 

1.71:R1 	
1.71:1t 	tt# 

31-441A iit9q1 III 

‘Zranfez6 	: 

915,754,322,913.6 1  

203,683,553,745.53 
0.00 

203,683,553,745.53  

0.00 

59,714,721,900.00 

59,714,721,900.00 
1,059,723,154,759.1 4  

rq 	OA' 	arTig 

	

 	: 
1. *—s- ,1-fo 	 tifit-  (c4pla 

2. Ntra 7 gi:3177t cr{ T'aT  

: 
1. cfarra -zti *r 	Err 61 

2. azt etra Trt Tr aP 41-  

31 Alt WI 't (W) : 

1,059,723,154,759. 14  

206,431,138,337.1 1  
0.00 

206,431,138,337.1 1  

0.00 

57,010,125,346.29 

57,010,125,346.29 

 1,209,144,167,749.96  

a,fT4altf3toft-a leo- ozer  : 

	

o.00 	 f 	p.-T-97 	arlort- 
	 0.00 

(-4112d J-kv-zr) 

pis : 

	

0.00 	 1. gica eJatf'dZli Kt-fa TT:41' ) 	 0.00 

	

0.00 	 2. 	3572- I.  4-P-i144.11.4 	
0.00  

	

0.00 	 1--$. 	 0.00  

tiZT4 : 

	

o.00 	 ra-rcror3fr' -'1' al +i *r 71--3-  cilatra-zr.r 	 o.00 

(f-citopci av--4) 

	

0.00 	 31 	"•1 tisi (a) : 	 0.00 

	

1,059,723,154,759.14 	 'a13 (W+u) 	 1,209,144,167,749.96  
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2011-2012 

Fztzt 

twg Wet 
31 	f1 err 	IV 

2012-2013 

ksti 	it# 

411r : 
-308,765,393.69 1. Aar tgz-IT. 10 -718,386,594.61 

-1,307,421,048.93 2. -1,261,102,131.79 NI 	11 

584,454,356.49 3.  83,799,709.96 111./t.4. 4-14 	q 	TO' 

-1,031,732,086.13 31 M-4- 	0,s1 : -1.895.689,016.44 

3r441-41 	V 

fear apt : 

1,147,017,634.40 1. olar #Lse# 10 1,166,459,411.30 

69,534,895.98 2. 69,534,895.98 c4N1 i-itezit 	11 

3.  artRI 4,R7 c 	4cuit 1st& t+(“11 10 

201,763,057.60 
# 11 MIT 3f14. fac.Nicf: 31eRuf 	MViq 
3If7W TifiT 

201,763,057.60 

4.  war +4941 11 4 1:re4 	Iltq WM' 4itsen 

12,601,411.88 10 4 our faabfa:517T1 a 4,(4 7rt aft 55,446,088.88 

1,430,916.999.86 31 1r4 	: 1,493,203,453.76 
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cf)44-qtft f&-4-ct *1€1,,5 am Thvivii, 1976 
qftzi.  30 3rq-rmrft AA 

2.1-T lovi IN 



b4z11.a 	A flcis5 	111 
.44 2012-2013 T f ATRI 

(M1<1•1 

Rum art weiz-d-zri 

P:rzt 	tht 

93,712,687,021.99 

5,664,046,626.91 

0.00 

0.00 

1. 

2. 

01-04-2012 

(i) Pello-cr13# 

ttl" 

.7t:rxt 	tt# 

107,002,728,765.62 

6,201,291,195.55 

0.00 

0.00 

3i1 ► 4Tai 

(ii) 

Cb1 441 °O.N.O.) t 	3i"141cri 

4,607,000,000.00 3. R14-+ itEIT 7 	S 4,998,600,000.00 2T 	6.41 vi 

3,893,912,515.05 4. gfd-ard--4.  4,362,368,725.84 A& Gum 

10,641,000.73 5. 15,351,365.49 tIcT 	NIA rr-t-  6.241.71 

49,851,527.35 6. T+4T1-41 45,589,457.20 

7. WM- 	AtfeRzit : 

1,171,898.00 1,636,400.00 cl tqi fit uT 21 

0.00 0.00 T 25 

107,939,310,590.03 
	

Is 	 122,627,565,909.70 
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tut -ii- 1976 

R4T 

r400r T§r m -4-RA -th 1.1% 

1•74-4 •04 	tht 

749,995,988.00 1. t-Fr RT3T 1,238,773,569.00 

2. ct,t4 tr{ 	cf-dr3i1 

0.00 arf4r 1 	Tft 0.00 

3. crfajpzr1 	tR-  311 6ZI10.14,  

178,193,766.76 FLT N 3-r -a 	1Tr51 97,519,213.64 

4. .3.17, 7-1 314Tzeiilzit : 

8,392,019.65 3,322,387.00 itEfT 4-it:Li' 21 

50.00 3,570.00 c)i.gi 	ti t5Zii 25 

107,002,728,765.62 5. 31-03-2013 	t 317 *1 121,287,947,170.06 

107,939,310,590.03 
	

122,627,565,909.70 

•go/- 	 o/- 

(4-i,A ,14 	Ti) 	 ( t.t. viINTA) 

tr4-  Tsgzr 	 

 

sas-zr f 7 319-C6 
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cb4z414)   .4) 4i1 
2012-2013 WI Mfki 

(AVITiT 

crifezrzir 

1,74 	tht 	 tht 

	

15,312,781,854.05 
	

1. 	1-04-2012 	3iT 	21W 	 16,610,995,443.15 

2. a* t 	 P,A14-034 tr Arra 

	

165,389,064.23 	 5-rM41-4 craTg 	 211,236,942.23 

	

29,578,682.17 	 3. Vita W'lui cr3T1T 	 4,316,953.47 

	

10,211,319.75 	 4. 	11 t-cfch 7114-IT 	 2,914,423.43 

5. 2011-2012 t c vfAitt 

Pc!" # 4-► ,(chR 	cnta 

	

o.00 	 Tr% 
	

0.00 

6. a);11114-fri 	 tr-{ Vita' 

	

1,226,375,167.00 	 Gqi,71 	 1,335,504,294.98 

	

591,097.45 	 b) aucr 	 tr-4- 	 750,261.07 

	

0.00 	 c)3iftg 97 cqloi 	 0.00 

7. .1.1-74 AT c i :  

	

35,404.11 
	

c4W iizszii 22 
	

8,962.00 

	

0.00 
	

clUl ritAl 24 
	

0.00 

16,744,962,588.76 	 DTs 	 18,165,727,280.33 
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thvili-1976 

A . Kn) 

fita-Fr 	 3RRifitzfi 	 TT% 	 IT 

Rs. 	P. 

1. 

(fl 

A@TrTTf 	311q ,11). 	 : 

Rs. 	P. E-44 : 

64,391,272.19 71,631,469.11 1. dci.j 
17,014,369.25 17,283,781.37 2. a.IT 	Lr• 41friaq 

1,440,317.15 3. zrrir 34FJr LTd 3r-4- T3r zr5IT f7=7izie 1,689,038.66 

15,586,443.79 19,585,481.69 

24,098.56 5. TOT 311as7 fAiti W.f"A'.F.t. RIR 11,782.27 

6. 3174- 	5raTT7 (3iTar-A-  Lrci  

29,394,000.18 am-r-d-A) 35,440,602.59 

582,598.40 7.3 543,226.84 

8. 4114-14 3r4R1 3fift t kw-kid 

1,450,898.77 1,528,930.00 LT-4 

129,883,998.29 147,714,312.53 147,714,312.53 

(a) t,t-J177F 
4•144 c444 arda-  /4-cito 'tai 	3iT1 

3,949,178.32 1,035,323.44 

2. .117,-4- 	31-d17014i : 

133,969.00 18,036.36 AN! iitczil 22 

0.00 0.00 Atqi t-its-z41 24 

16,610,995,443.15 3. 31-03-2013 	3ia• *sr 18,016,959,608.00 

16,744,962,588.76 18,165,727,280.33 

	 ) 	 (i. . .7(101.0 

Sd«fl ti 	 Krj 3:1-g-Zr ca till 411 f 
	

3620-zr fAftr 3f1"77 
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M-4-401 Mtiti 	61,g 

	

31 4 11 	-4, 2013 

39*-  
wr q ,sr 

tht 

1. 

tht 

121,287,947,170.06 ilkr.i ► t1 1#0cr i*GI4 ItFT 

107,002,728,765. 62  fAlt 	tql 

2.  ch 	-c.ii 	ittl.  •tLid ,4 4taT 
18,016,959,608.00 

16,610,995,443.15 fAit 'MIFF 	(5I 

219,746,633.17 3. 
I 205,229,218.82 

1afv--T 	sri.vii 

1 	

139,510,135,996.88 

23,833,470,84 1 . 94   
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611 1-if Z1).- 9T-1976 
c1c11 	gri-t 

31 Tir4 w/ 	0(4 
ast 	qler 

412 ti+ 	 c zi I 

T7171 	tht 
1. fA 	#73T : 

chAtull P-01:1 Rird-4 4t7TT  

	

 	: 

47,929,689,132.86 	(i) 	 P-aV• 	 II 	57,222,955,938.95 

	

58,807,314,794.14 	(ii) 	c)ui 	Ptql" 

ch 	till) P-a-tEr TI-6,Atarr  
wiN-1.-f  Pit 	 : 

	

16,660,263,115.42 	(i) Hic1 	77f-F1 a SW",1 TI•51 

	

-73,720,987.85 	(ii) 	CilITTR (-4 	 tr r Tr% 

234,696,130.44 2. 	*sr 

140,080,825.18 3. Tirir-ftr Tr51 

135,147,831.75 4. 11tT 

III 	63,805,914,794.14 

IV 	18,105,967,410.40 

V 	 -118,970,623.82 

VI 	 215,483,219.14 

VII 	 139,678,150.18 

VIII 	 139,107,107.89 

123,833,470,841.94 
	

139,510,135,996.88 

v.erf a# 	 qg 12 	4 uf  
1. 31.03.2013   tZr 

	

4,610.28 mi44 Ftrzl 	 3iV410-1 

2. 31.03.2013 	1. 141iF9T.111 	/ 

	

362.14 MIZI t vr4 	ST/IT•HrAct ,  OW err Wrefur WM{ 

3. 31.03.2013 *1 w.f#.4*.41.3isrzra, 

	

3,315.49 c.1149 F9z1 	rimia atrr fttremr in qt to iii1 	lq,  10, 411 	fl 

4. Erfirqfrtm crma srf431f#41 f -4•4r 	3a -a •fs-Rr 

3TItTrt 	 etr#T #zrr 

5. ari-c1fda, .3-11.47 77 (4 NI 	•Zi 	cr 

z4r 441 t 

wra 

7,598.48 

271.88 cilig t,L44 

3,295.69 cgiN t till 

	

(ziazr riff ) 	 (*.t. 

	

faccilo iseir6444 V-4 7.1g7r 	 .-4)44 satrzr WO-  3TR7a 
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2012-2013 

.04 	tt# 

34,073,030. 73 

96,091,269.2 1 

 1,344,061.55 

13,115,464.94 

 60,590,048.39 

15,344.00 

205,229,218.82 

2011-2012 

To:RI 	tfilt 
rdittr 

3ra-frt 	T  

ITT : 
39,666,146.53 1. •EIT FAT 21# 3IftW 

96,665,157.2 1  2.  A-zIT TIETIT 25# 3TI 	sywii 

1,344,061.55 3.  311. .ff.#. • -er 

15,989,809.49 4. /:IT 	22 	331 

66,081,458.39 
0.00 

5. 

6. 

f 4-14L-q1 24 # 3{L oiJ-11 

.fA.T.T.41- ..FAT c48 	3T Ufg:ff 

31 FIT4 	tsr 
219,746,633.17 

	

31-43T4T  	II  

cif431-Fazil a fAt/r  : 

	

39,219,611,01 4 . 41 
	 cp,ricri 	317,-FR *61.  

	

10,701,287,118.45 	<4171-  p7r 	 TA1-1 (61 	ci 	) 
71* : 

49,920,898,132 . 86 
 Erati.  : 

	

1,991,209,000.00 	 tT 14, 	di3 t,rinsrat 

	

47,929,689,132.86 	
0E1 

a. 054 a 	iii1 31-dita. .criarra-zri  : 

0.00 1:tru-A. 	313-41-R. 

ay--zr) 

(4-ciltc-{ J-jsrz4) 

3,F=zi" 

Tu1izr-r3T1   crfaTra-zri-

(4-chvi7,scr-.7. ) 
	

1,sr •Ist 

54,200,314,794 . 14 

 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,607,000,000.0 0  

3raTIA-  ti(seir III  

am *r 4 Trit: Act,  Alk 

1. 
2.  

3.  

4.  

Fa-a-cri 
agr 	agr 	Tr51-  

411-+-7 

TfTWR 	 411 

cam, (44A 3 	311s1 ITT Gefloi 

31 RI-4 	tsf 
58,807,314,79 4 . 14  

0.00 

0.00 	2. 

0.00 
EIZT4 : 

0.00 

1. 

0.00  

47,929,689,132.86 	
31 7T14 	tsr ('v+Tr) 

47,929,689,132. 86  

12,978,535,258. 55 

 60,908,224,391 . 41  

3,685,268,452.46  

57,222,955,93 8 . 95  

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

57,222,955,93 8 . 95  

58,807,314,794 . 14 

 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

4,998,600,000. 00 

 63,805,914,794.14 
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2011-2012 
	

2012-2013 
;rf4 	tit 
	 Fozrzl 

'INV RI 'I 

	

15,326,487,948.42 	ftc.ITA' 

	

107,400,000.00 	1. 	Mt t' 

	

1,226,375,167.00 	2. 	Mt 
16,660,263,115.42  

trazt : 

0.00 

16,660,263,115.42 

etilot 7513 7Ft if% 

31 RT-4 	lw 

16,660,263,115.42 

110,200,000.00 
1,335,504,294.98  

18,105,967,410.40 

0.00 

18,105,967,410.40 

3TMT-41 iitsiTT V  

Inifi'M At.  it tiT zrft-  : 

	

-747 iitsii1 24 A.  	 : 

	

-49,167,811.24 	 .3T7.14:11{ Oit 
5ftt : 

	

109,280,000.00 	 ki c 't'(M  
ErzT4 : 

	

0.00 	044 crit-F Tr% 

	

60,112,188.76 	 31 RTC 	41111.  

71.A TIT Ngitsqf 22 it 	 : 

	

-133,833,176.61 	 eltgi 	 2 (VV. Zz17:1" 3iW) 

3tafra uffr 

	

-73,720,987.85 	 31 Tilt 	ttor (W+10 

-73,720,987.85 

103,500,000.00 

0.00  
29,779,012.15 

-148,749,635.97 

-118,970,623.82 
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2011-2012 	 2012-2013 

Fat 	tt# 	 vstrz1 	it# 

3MTIlt 	VI 

it+3 Wet 	: 

177,024,873.23 173,863,627.66 1. c4igl 	4:1{5..-z11 	21 

35,488,548.00 13,510,090.00 2. satyr 4-i.64-11 	25 

16,477,479.94 10,024,274.53 3. c4kgi 	4-it-.Lit 	22 

5,703,823.93 10,191,751.49 4. Aigl iitszif 24 

1,405.34 5. aff.t.#. a 	Tft 7,893,475.46 

234,696,130.44 31 3:114 215,483,219.14 

3iWIT-41 ti ,w41 VII 

2Trairtr Tr51-  : 
123,314,692.96 123,713,905.96 1. 0)4g1#zza- 	21 tf 25 

532,224.15 532,224.15 2. "4.- 	(48 tr XL.gt 4itseir 25 

16,233,908.07 15,432,020.07 3. cac4T tit.-1.41 22 tr 24 

140,080,825.18 31 AA' 	slisr 139,678,150.18 

14-6-zrrvin 
farm 	: 

68,235,095.58 71,041,437.58 1. char .titszu 	21 

16,424,931.50 16,422,436.50 2. i1 	4I 	25 

10,471,288.17 10,382,205.31 3. Aui i1 i5L11 22 

11,720,441.32 11,720,441.32 4. (4.gi 	4-i(v.41 	24 
5. c1 tyT +i4s4T 22# 24 	cltvr 414..9424 It 22 

16,608,121.04 16,608,121.04 4 atffitir 	Fa.  4 et.wr cow acilS 7Tt 3T 	i1 

6. cl t9f titsql 21# 25 Lr4 AigT iosLif 25# 21 

11,687,954.14 12,932,466.14 4 3i-azur 	Tur 4 al.w. caw 0(113 nt 340W-df 

135,147,831.75 31 1 139,107,107.89 
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31 Trr4. 2013 	,,c-t 	ray 4.4=4 31fals-zr  1?  Hd IOci  	 

A711 	grfa iWZi-7fWtra 	eime)tqi riteiw  r tprw tar trfttrr____  

	 tift4iT 	 - fe ,451, 	qf  +1 J16.1 	1 31-311-4- c1 ,111 

1T 31 TIM, 2013 aw ci+df T41 	 arfat-zr fAitr +i 	,toe 1 Ft  ./49,u 	wr-{ur, 	11‘.4u 

t 446 J.{ cr.-14,f 30 TA 'i=f4 	P-ci 	.1 	el I 

fcr 	Kra sr-4rui-  374tr 311t1 z4J-I 1952 ""1 trRT 

5t1  (6) * /TM of 	fa 	 ki61c4i4 trtkiW 

(tea, s1IIciui Kra Thai.  s TA) 3rfitzur, 1971 A* UM 

19(2) 	3T 	31171.  tT 	Z.747/  c Z F41 tnifirzli 

	 trtAir 	tl 

cal 	ifii) ZA a1 ch 	T4T11 aifOzi M-fr iid10>i 	40 kT;frzi 

cniz4 (ag• 	 (.18 quiTm-  fl z1 faccrti4 

cr4w• *t DJ-kit fl Ta .  faccflq facli u 

ITT 3TTI# AU! titkiT 	3TTUTT qT .  3rfgare.  G./4 cf-c-1 	T 

put D-J-krtt tI 
QI.A4Uft 

2. *41 tltrWc T trt1UT al 	aJfishiui, 	 edit 

cifwzrT34 	Trp_r N41  T..14 	ci r clisI  Ai 	 3111 4ica 	UI 

	 3iTit 	#4fira.  el 49 	1 ?ATI:rut 97 ft 	 

di6Icltlr 9f1 14 (zft.v.lt .) 	 Wt-a-  f I 14ftr 

3rif9rg .  1-A 	i=4P ,44-4 (31\ifz- r 31R 1-Azi1Acicii) 

ZkraT tT 	cbI4 416 of t1 3Tl arrit 	#41-T z1 fa 	ccf14 

idcliutl qT vligl trtrc-r 	z41.  ciN 
fWttuzrt ft91 /Tf1.11.Kr. 	(4,811 trtta cr ft91--6 	A-rt-zrA 
31—gar 	ftiznt f 	I 	Icdr t I 

3. grird a1 kfl4i1,41 	cf: 	 c4isl 	I EittiT }ii>Ichl 

3130 	di 	elisa Littaft 	T tl 	kikrichl 	3f .--+TTT 

311—aUTW f 	 trftet r crwr -t 

faccf1 ,4 	 1 -acHgAzt'i >1 dicid  fa~TIIr 	Ala 

#ati.  a1 3-ftff3TT3dIN 	 fit# kid"! eltqr trtIvr A Dccilii 
fad 	Hi .  A titta,rur 31Tt7TT 9T 11 	fec1 TrW 	v3rf-0-ff 

cbi.) 01,4 11d1IUrl 1 rITEUM sTTfa 	t I fdch4 	 
fg I 4- cs1P 	 NM-dr, T4trei ;-; NI 61 .rilV 

WV 4'16 CCI 9 1-11 1214-4, ca. 	MIT0.-17.41G11 ,r 	%Ord). 	iWRTIT 

Sft 	is' f 1:1114IT A 4-11Z-iDci   t 	TT-f1 

#-err !TNT! 6ei 	1 3arAff 	zrnIfta 3MITT 4.4-41 I 

2. R1:471" ft4 * 	I iul 	 

41. 1 

3. at ty Uf 6 	IiUi.ct,  
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4. 4 T4111 T. 	gran-Zr ift-  Va.  Ii*F4 31:14tT 

3Titizrxt 1952 	tMT 5V (5) 	Trryt 

trf6-a w.3.1-..711., 1952 	itit 55 
(i)   uz-fl Taft rr,t4.-m 	 ch 	;11 cf 

	 3174a.  31TRTITs 14-4-C 	31-17T-{ cltql 
t 	PTift of ► a-141141 3h rdi WT1- 	31 1.W 	Jill c4Nr 

tINIT 	3k7zI" 2b1 £5'd 	31TM ziW t I  
 fd,ur 71.4T) 

(11) 	cMofv 3117 317T-F471 c4 	1 cP LITR7zEt tT 4171777 

4u r, Da ITT pr f3uY A-  ft-  4R f-,i4r Trot t, 	 i)ccf 

A-glc.fq 	3f71-;111 c1 KTW 7TI17 Cb-f#Z"T1 caq1i 	fd 	z4r 

7rar ti 

(iii) (.1(gr 	6zi1 KT-4 31ru7 +I di ci 3fWEei 

41-4- 	Zr6 f r7 t t 	w.ar.th". Kr4  v- Tut 
311-4-t7 31-itriTTT, 1952 iPT tTRT 5LT (6) 	31-17T7 arsa.  

FEr Tl ft w.ar.FA.Tr. Trr taut aiN v-4 3T r 	d 
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